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ARCHITECTURAL ABBREVIATIONS

DRAWING INDEX

SHEET
NUMBER SHEET NAME

GENERAL
G0.01 DRAWING INDEX, SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS
G1.01 LIFE SAFETY PLANS
G1.02 LIFE SAFETY PLANS - AREAS G & F
G1.03 UL FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES
G1.10 HCED FIRE CODE REVIEW V8.0 - FINE ARTS / CTE ADDITION
G1.20 HCED FIRE CODE REVIEW V8.0 - GREENHOUSE
G1.30 HCED FIRE CODE REVIEW V8.0 - STORAGE BLDG
G2.00 ADA DETAILS
G2.01 ACCESSORIES MOUNTING REQUIREMENTS
CIVIL
SV.01 SURVEY
SV.02 SURVEY
CIVIL
C1.01 GENERAL NOTES
C1.02 OVERALL CIVIL SITE PLAN
C1.03 DEMOLITION PLAN
C1.04 DEMOLITION PLAN
C1.05 DEMOLITION PLAN
C1.06 FIRE ACCESS PLAN
C2.01 GRADING PLAN (SHEET 1 OF3)
C2.02 GRADING PLAN (SHEET 2 OF3)
C2.03 GRADING PLAN (SHEET 3 OF3)
C3.01 UTILITY PLAN (SHEET 1 OF 3)
C3.02 UTILITY PLAN (SHEET 2 OF 3)
C3.03 UTILITY PLAN (SHEET 3 OF 3)
C3.04 DETENTION POND PLAN
C3.05 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN
C5.01 PAVING AND JOINT PLAN
C5.02 PAVING AND JOINT PLAN
C7.01 PAVING DETAILS
C7.02 STORM SEWER DETAILS
C7.03 WATER LINE DETAILS
C7.04 SANITARY SEWER DETAILS
C7.05 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION DETAILS
LANDSCAPE
L1.00 IRRIGATION MODIFICATION TO SITE
L1.10 IRRIGATION MODIFICATION TO SITE
STRUCTURAL
S001 3D VIEW AND SHEET LIST
S101 GENERAL STRUCTURAL CRITERIA
5102 GENERAL STRUCTURAL CRITERIA
S201 FOUNDATION PLAN - OVERALL
S201F FOUNDATION PLAN - AREA F
S5201G FOUNDATION PLAN - AREA G
S201H FOUNDATION PLAN - GREENHOUSE
S201P FOUNDATION PLAN - PEMB
S201T TENNIS COURT PLAN AND DETAILS
$202 LOW ROOF FRAMING PLAN - OVERALL
S202F LOW ROOF FRAMING PLAN - AREA F
§202G LOW ROOF FRAMING PLAN - AREA G
S§203 HIGH ROOF FRAMING PLAN - OVERALL
S$203G HIGH ROOF FRAMING PLAN - AREA G
S301 SCHEDULES
S302 COLUMN AND BASEPLATE SCHEDULE
S401 TYPICAL SLAB ON GRADE DETAILS
5402 TYPICAL GB AND CF DETAILS
$403 SOG @ GB
S404 SOG @ PEMB
S$405 SITE DETAILS
S501 TYPICAL STEEL DETAILS
S§502 TYPICAL COLD FORMED METAL FRAMING DETAILS
S503 TYPICAL CMU WALL DETAILS
S601 TYPICAL STEEL ROOF DETAILS
S602 STEEL ROOF (OVERFLOW & EJ)
DEMOLITION
D1.00 SITE DEMO
D2.01 1ST FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN
D2.02 2ND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN
D2.10F 1ST FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - AREA 'F'
D2.10G 1ST FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - AREA'G'

ARCHITECTURAL - BUILDING

A F M S
ABV ABOVE FAB FABRICATE MFG MANUFACTURE SAF.GL. SAFETY GLASS
A AIR FAS FASTEN MRB MARBLE SCHED SCHEDULE
AIC AIR CONDITIONING FGL FIBER GLASS MAS MASONRY SNT SEALANT
AF.F. ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR FIN FINISH M.O. MASONRY OPENING SECT SECTION
A.D. ACCESS DOOR FFL FINISH FLOOR MAX MAXIMUM SEP SEPARATE
AC.BD. ACOUSTICAL BOARD FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER MECH. MECHANICAL
ACOUS. ACOUSTICAL MEMB MEMBRANE SERV SERVICE
F.E.C. FIRE EXTINGUISHER SHT SHEET
AC.T. ACOUSTICAL TILE CABINET MTL METAL
ADJ ADJUSTABLE F.H.C. FIRE HOSE CABINET MTL.DK. METAL DECK SIM SIMILAR
S.C. SOLID CORE
AGG AGGREGATE FHR. FIRE HOSE RACK MTL.L. METAL LATH METER
ALT ALTERNATE MEZZ MEZZANINE SPCL SPECIAL
F.O. FACE OF
ALUM ALUMINUM MM MILLIMETER SPEC SPECIFICATION
F.O.C. FACE OF CONCRETE
ANCH ANCHOR MLWK MILLWORK SPK. SPEAKER
AB. ANCHOR BOLT F.O.F. FACE OF FINISH sSQ SQUARE
F.O.M FACE OF MASONRY MIN MINIMUM
ANOD ANODIZED .O.M. MISC. MISCELLANEOUS STD STANDARD
APPROX: APPROXIMATE F.O.P. FACE OF PRE CAST Sp STANDPIPE
MOD MODULE
ARCH ARCHITECT F.O.S. FACE OF STUD STL STEEL
M.H. MOP HOLDER
ASPH ASPHALT FPRF FIREPROOFING S.D. STORM DRAIN
ASSY ASSEMBLY MLDG MOLDING
FLG FLASHING STRUCT STRUCTURAL
AUTO AUTOMATIC F.H.S FLAT HEAD SCREW MTG. MOUNTING SURF SURFACE
FL e LOOR MULL MULLION
MPS MANUAL PROJECTION SUSP SUSPEND
B FD FLOOR DRAIN SCREEN SSTL STAINLESS STEEL
aM BEAM FL.MTD. FLOOR MOUNTED MB MARKER BOARD SYS SYSTEM
FT FOOT M/G METAL AND GLASS
B.M. BENCH MARK . FOOTING
BET BETWEEN FDN FOUNDATION N !
BLK BLOCK FUT FUTURE TEL TELEPHONE
BLKG BLOCKING FHVC FIRE HOSE VALUE & NA NOT APPLICABLE T.C TERRA COTTA
BD BOARD NAT NATURAL e
EXTINGUISHER CABINE TERR TERRAZZO
BRKT BRACKET DS FIRE DEPARTMENT NOM NOMINAL
BRK BRICK SIAMESE NIC NOT IN CONTRACT ;:'é I::_S;“;SS
BLDG. BUILDING FDV FIRE DEPARTMENT TEST NTS NOT TO SCALE THRES THRESHOLD
B.U.R. BUILT-UP ROOFING VALVE NO NUMBER
B.O. BY OTHERS FV FIELD VERIFY TA- TOILET ACCESSORY
T.&G. TONGUE & GROOVE
c G O TPD TOILET PAPER DISPENSER
GALV GALVANIZED oc ON CENTER TOC TOP OF CURB
CAB CABINET G GAS OPNG OPENING TO.SL. TOP OF SLAB
CPT CARPET GA GAUGE OPP OPPOSITE T.0O.S. TOP OF STEEL
C.I.P. CAST-IN-PLACE GE GARAGE EXHAUST OPH OPPOSITE HAND B TACK BOARD
C.1. CAST IRON GL GLASS O.D. OUTSIDE DIAMETER TRAV TRAVERTINE
CLG CEILING GR GRADE OA OVERALL T TREAD
CEM CEMENT GRAN GRANITE OH OVERHEAD TYP TYPICAL
CTR CENTER 2YP-BD-S gvpgum WALSL BOARD TV TELEVISION
C.L. CENTER LINE G\\/(VF;P'-A Gﬁsﬂm \F/’\;-AALLTESARD . W TREATED WATER
CER CERAMIC ™D TRENCH DRAIN
CT CERAMIC TILE PERF PERFORATED
CB CHALKBOARD H PTD PAINTED U
CL. CLEARANCE PR PAIR
CLO CLOSET HDWE HARDWARE PNL PANEL ucC UNDERCUT
cwW COLD WATER HD HEAD PM PLUGMOLD UFAS UNIFORM FEDERAL
CcoL COLUMN H.V.A.C. HEATING/VENTILATION/ PBD PARTICLE BOARD UL UNDERWRITERS
CONC. CONCRETE AIR CONDITIONING PTN PARTITION LABORATORIES
CMU CONC. MASONRY UNIT HGT HEIGHT PC PORTLAND CEMENT Uz UTILITY ZONE
CONST CONSTRUCTION HP HIGH POINT PJ PRE CAST JOINT ONFIN ONFINISHED
cJ CONTROL JOINT HL HIGH LINE PLAS PLASTER
CONT CONTINUOUS HM HOLLOW METAL PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE UR URINAL
UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
CG CORNER GUARD H.B. HOSE BIBB PL PLATE
CSK COUNTERSUNK HORZ HORIZONTAL PWD PLYWOOD
CF CUBIC FEET HCW HOT AND COLD WATER PR PRE CAST REVEAL \
cY CUBIC YARD HW HOT WATER PTS POINTS v VACUUM
POL POLISHED V.B. VAPOR BARRIER
D | LB POUND VAR. VARIES
PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE VERT VERTICAL
DP DAMP PROOFING I.D. INSIDE DIAMETER PVMT PAVEMENT VEST VESTIBULE
DTL DETAIL IN INCH P.C.PLAS. PORTLAND CEMENT V.W.C. VINYL WALL COVERING
DIAG DIAGONAL INCL INCLUDE PLASTER VIF. VERIFY IN FIELD
DIAM DIAMETER INSUL INSULATION PC PRE CAST
DIM DIMENSION INT INTERIOR PROP PROPERTY w
INV INVERT
32/ gg/cl)iON PP POWER POLE WH. WALL HUNG
RS DOORS W.C. WATER CLOSET
J
DS DOWN SPOUT JAN JANITOR QTyY QUANTITY
W.W.F. WELDED WIRE FABRIC
DWR DRAWER JT JOINT QT QUARRY TILE WD WOOD
DWG DRAWING dl JOIST W.P WORK POINT
DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN ol
R W.I. WROUGHT IRON
< RAD RADIUS W WITH
E K.PL KICK PLATE wio WITHOUT
EA EACH KO KNOCKOUT REFL. REFLECTED
ELAS ELASTIC KIT KITCHEN REINF REINFORCE v
EL ELEVATION REQD REQUIRED
ELEC ELECTRIC L RA RETURN AIR YD YARD
EDF ELECTRIC DRINKING REV REVISE
FOUNTAIN LAB LABORATORY RES RESILIENT
ELEV ELEVATOR LBL LABEL RET RETURN
EMER EMERGENCY L.B. LAG BOLT R RISER
ENCL ENCLOSURE LAM LAMINATE RD. ROOF DRAIN
EQ EQUAL L.H. LEFT HAND RFG ROOFING
EQUIP EQUIPMENT LL LOW LINE RM ROOM
EXH EXHAUST LT LIGHT R.O. ROUGH OPENING
EXIST EXISTING LT.WT. LIGHT WEIGHT RUB RUBBER
EXP EXPANSION / EXPOSED L.WC. LIGHT WEIGHT CONCRETE RB. RESILIENT BASE
EXP.ANCH. EXPANSION ANCHOR LMS LIMESTONE RH. RIGHT HAND
EXP.BLT. EXPANSION BOLT LF LINEAR FEET R.T. RESILIENT TILE
EJ EXPANSION JOINT LNTL LINTEL
EXT EXTERIOR LG LONG
EW EYE WASH LVR LOUVER
EPS ELECTRIC PROJECTION LP LOW POINT
SCREEN

A1.00 ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN

A1.01 ENLARGED SITE PLAN

A1.02 ATHLETIC STORAGE BLDG PLANS & DETAILS
A1.03 ATHLETIC OUT BUILDINGS PLANS & DETAILS
A1.04 ENLARGED CANOPY PLANS & DETAILS

A1.05 GREENHOUSE PLAN & DETAILS

A1.06 TENNIS COURT PLANS & DETAILS

A1.10 SITE DETAILS

A2.00 OVERALL FLOOR PLANS

A2.10A 1ST FLOOR PLAN - AREA'A'

A2.10B 1ST FLOOR PLAN - AREA 'B'

A2.10C 1ST FLOOR PLAN - AREA'C'

A2.10D 1ST FLOOR PLAN - AREA'D'

A2.10E 1ST FLOOR PLAN - AREA'E'

A2.10F 1ST FLOOR PLAN - AREA 'F'

A2.10G 1ST FLOOR PLAN - AREA'G'

A2.10H 1ST FLOOR PLAN - AREA 'H'

A2.10l 1ST FLOOR PLAN - AREA T

A2.10J 1ST FLOOR PLAN - AREA'J'

A2.20E 2ND FLOOR PLAN - AREA EAST

A2.20W 2ND FLOOR PLAN - AREA WEST

A2.30 OVERALL & ENLARGED ROOF PLAN

A2.31 SIPLAST TYPICAL LWIC MEMBRANE ROOF DETAILS
A2.32 TYPICAL ROOF ACCESSORY DETAILS

A2.33 TYPICAL ROOF ACCESSORY DETAILS

A3.01 RECEPTION PLANS & DETAILS

A3.10 RESTROOM PLAN & ELEVATIONS

A4.01 DOOR SCHEDULES

A4.02 DOOR SCHEDULES

A4.03 DOOR SCHEDULES

A4.04 DOOR SCHEDULES

A4.10 INTERIOR OPENING TYPES & DETAILS

A4.20 PARTITION TYPES & WALL DETAILS

A5.00 EXTERIOR OPENING TYPES

A6.00 EXTERIOR AERIAL PHOTOS

A6.01 JOINT SEALANT & IRF LOCATION FLOOR PLANS
A6.10 BUILDING ELEVATIONS - OVERALL

A6.11 BUILDING ELEVATIONS-SEALANT REPLACEMENT LOCATIONS
A6.12 BUILDING ELEVATION SEALANT REPLACEMENT
AG.13 BUILDING ELEVATIONS-SEALANT REPLACEMENT
A6.14 BUILDING ELEVATIONS-SEALANT REPLACEMENT
AG.15 BUILDING ELEVATIONS-SEALANT REPLACEMENT
A6.20 NEW FINE ARTS & CTE ADDITION ELEVATIONS
A6.30 BUILDING SEALANT DETAILS

A7.01 BUILDING SECTIONS

A7.02 BUILDING SECTIONS

A8.01 WALL SECTIONS & DETAILS

A8.02 WALL SECTIONS & DETAILS

A8.03 WALL SECTIONS & DETAILS

A8.04 WALL SECTIONS & DETAILS

A9.01 PLAN DETAILS

A10.01 FINE ARTS ELEVATIONS

A10.02 FINE ARTS ELEVATIONS

A10.03 WELDING LAB ELEVATIONS

A10.04 CORRIDOR ELEVATIONS

A10.10 CASEWORK ELEVATIONS

A10.20 CASEWORK SECTIONS & DETAILS

A11.01 1ST FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

A11.02 2ND FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
A11.10G REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - AREA'G'

A12.00 FINISH LEGEND & ROOM SIGNAGE

A12.10 OVERALL FINISH PLANS

A12.10A FINISH PLAN - AREA'A’

A12.10G FINISH PLAN - AREA 'G'

A12.10J FINISH PLAN - AREA'J'

SHEET SHEET
NUMBER SHEET NAME NUMBER SHEET NAME
AV / THEATRICAL

MECHANICAL AV0.01 AV - GENERAL NOTES & LEGENDS

M0.01 MECHANICAL DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN - AREA A AV0.02 AV - SYSTEMS ASCHEDULES

MO0.02 MECHANICAL DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN - AREA B AV2.10F AV - 1ST FLOOR PLAN - AREA 'F'

MO0.03 MECHANICAL DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN - AREA C AV2.10T AV - 1ST FLOOR PLAN - BLACK BOX

M0.04 MECHANICAL DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN - AREA D AV3.00 AV - SECTIONS & ELEVATIONS - AUDITORIUM

MO0.05 MECHANICAL DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN - AREA E AV3.01 AV - SECTIONS & ELEVATIONS - BLACK BOX

M0.06 MECHANICAL DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN - AREA F AV4.10F AV - 1ST FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - AREA 'F'

M0.07 MECHANICAL DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN - AREA G AV4.10T AV - 1ST FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - BLACK BOX

M0.08 MECHANICAL DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN - AREA H AV5.00 AV - CONNECTOR DETAILS

M0.09 MECHANICAL DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN - AREA | AV5.01 AV - STANDARD DETAILS

M0.10 MECHANICAL DEMOLITION SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREA C AV5.02 AV - STANDARD DETAILS

MO.11 MECHANICAL DEMOLITION SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREA D AV5.20 AV - PANEL DETAILS

M0.12 MECHANICAL DEMOLITION SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREA E AV5.40 AV - RACK DETAILS

M0.13 MECHANICAL DEMOLITION SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREA H AV5.41 AV - RACK DETAILS

MO.14 MECHANICAL DEMOLITION SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREA | AV7.30 AV - SCHEMATICS

M1.01 MECHANICAL SITE PLAN AV7.31 AV - SCHEMATICS

M1.02 MECHANICAL SITE PLAN - ENLARGED VIEWS AV7.32 AV - SCHEMATICS

M2.01 MECHANICAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA A AV7.33 AV - SCHEMATICS

M2.02 MECHANICAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA B AV7.34 AV - SCHEMATICS

M2.03 MECHANICAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA C AVD2.10F AV DEMO - FLOOR PLAN AREA "F"

M2.04 MECHANICAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA D TE0.00 TE - NOTES AND LEGENDS

M2.05 MECHANICAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA E TE2.10G TE - 1ST FLOOR PLAN - AREA G

M2.06 MECHANICAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA F TE3.00 TE - SECTIONS & ELEVATION

M2.07 MECHANICAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA G TE4.10G TE - 1ST FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - AREA G

M2.08 MECHANICAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA H TLO0.00 TL - GENERAL NOTES & LEGENDS

M2.09 MECHANICAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA | TLO.01 TL - SCHEDULES

M2.10 MECHANICAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA J TLO.02 TL - SCHEDULES

M2.11 MECHANICAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA P TL2.10F TL - 1ST FLOOR PLAN - AREA F

M2.12 MECHANICAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREA A TL2.10G TL - 1ST FLOOR PLAN - AREA G

M2.13 MECHANICAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREA B TL3.00 TL - SECTIONS & ELEVATIONS

M2.14 MECHANICAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREA C TL4.10G TL - 1ST FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - AREA G

M2.15 MECHANICAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREA D TL7.00F TL - SCHEMATIC - AREA F

M2.16 MECHANICAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREA E TL7.00G TL - SCHEMATIC - AREA G

M2.17 MECHANICAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREA F

M2.18 MECHANICAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREA G

M2.19 MECHANICAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREA H

M2.20 MECHANICAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREA |

M2.21 MECHANICAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREA J

M3.01 MECHANICAL ENLARGED PLANS

M3.02 MECHANICAL ENLARGED PLANS

M4.01 MECHANICAL PIPING DIAGRAM

M5.01 MECHANICAL DETAILS

M6.01 MECHANICAL LEGENDS & SCHEDULES

M6.02 MECHANICAL LEGENDS & NOTES

M7.01 MECHANICAL CONTROLS FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA A & J

M7.02 MECHANICAL CONTROLS FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA B & C

M7.03 MECHANICAL CONTROLS FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA D & |

M7.04 MECHANICAL CONTROLS FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA E,F,G & H

M7.05 MECHANICAL CONTROLS FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA P

M7.06 MECHANICAL CONTROLS SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREA A & J

M7.07 MECHANICAL CONTROLS SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREA B & C

M7.08 MECHANICAL CONTROLS SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREAD & |

M7.09 MECHANICAL CONTROLS SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREA E,F,G & H

M7.10 MECHANICAL CONTROLS SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREA P

M7.11 MECHANICAL CONTROLS SCHEDULES

M7.12 MECHANICAL CONTROLS SCHEDULES

ELECTRICAL

E0.01 ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA F

E0.02 ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA G

E1.01 ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN

E1.02 ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN - ENLARGED VIEWS

E2.01 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA F

E2.02 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA G

E2.03 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA F

E3.01 ELECTRICAL POWER FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA A

E3.02 ELECTRICAL POWER FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA B

E3.03 ELECTRICAL POWER FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA C

E3.04 ELECTRICAL POWER FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA D

E3.05 ELECTRICAL POWER FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA E

E3.06 ELECTRICAL POWER FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA F

E3.07 ELECTRICAL POWER FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA G

E3.08 ELECTRICAL POWER FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA H

E3.09 ELECTRICAL POWER FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA |

E3.10 ELECTRICAL POWER FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA J

E3.11 ELECTRICAL POWER FIRST FLOOR PLAN - NATATORIUM

E3.12 ELECTRICAL POWER SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREA C

E3.13 ELECTRICAL POWER SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREA D

E3.14 ELECTRICAL POWER SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREA E

E3.15 ELECTRICAL POWER SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREA H

E3.16 ELECTRICAL POWER SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREA |

E3.17 ELECTRICAL POWER SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREA J

E4.01 PARTIAL ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION ONE-LINE DIAGRAM

E4.02 PARTIAL ELECTRICAL ONE-LINE DIAGRAM I EEEEEEE——————€——————

E5.01 ELECTRICAL PANEL SCHEDULE DRAWING KEYNOTING SYSTEM

E5.02 ELECTRICAL PANEL SCHEDULE

E5.03 ELECTRICAL PANEL SCHEDULE A KEYNOTING SYSTEM IS USED ON THE DRAWINGS FOR

E5.04 ELECTRICAL PANEL SCHEDULE MATERIALS, REFERENCES AND NOTES. REFER TO THE

EE 05 L ECTRICAL PANEL SCHEDULE MATERIAL KEYNOTE LEGEND ON THE DRAWING FOR THE
INFORMATION WHICH RELATES TO EACH KEYNOTE

E5.06 ELECTRICAL PANEL SCHEDULE SYMBOL ON THE RESPECTIVE DRAWING.

E5.07 ELECTRICAL PANEL SCHEDULE

E6.01 ELECTRICAL DETAILS, LEGENDS, AND SCHEDULES EACH KEYNOTE SYMBOL CONSISTS OF A 6 DIGIT NUMBER

E6.02 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING CONTROLS DETAILS FOLLOWED BY A DASH AND LETTER & NUMBER SUFFIX
(FOR EXAMPLE, 054000 - A1). THE 6 DIGIT NUMBER
RELATES TO THE SPECIFICATION SECTION WHICH

PLUMBING GENERALLY COVERS THE ITEM THAT IS REFERENCED AND

P0.01 PLUMBING DEMOLITION FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA F THE LETTER / NUMBER SUFFIX COMBINED WITH THE 6

P0.02 PLUMBING DEMOLITION FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA G DIGIT NUMBER AND DASH CREATES A KEYNOTE SYMBOL

P1.00 PLUMBING COMPOSITE FLOOR PLANS WHICH IDENTIFIES THE SPECIFIC REFERENCE NOTATION

D O T AN, T e eR SUrboEeor

P1.02 PLUMBING SITE PLAN THE SPECIFICATION OR THE CUT SHEET MANUAL.

P2.06 PLUMBING UNDERFLOOR PLAN - AREA F

P2.07 PLUMBING UNDERFLOOR PLAN - AREA G THE ORGANIZATION OF THE KEYNOTING SYSTEM ON THE

P3.06 PLUMBING FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA F DRAWINGS, WITH THE KEYNOTE REFERENCE NUMBERS
RELATED TO THE SPECIFICATION SECTIONS NUMBERING

gi:g: :Bmg:mg ;'ggl Etig RPLAN-AREA G SYSTEM, SHALL NOT CONTROL THE CONTRACTOR IN
DIVIDING THE WORK AMONG SUBCONTRACTORS OR IN

P4.02 PLUMBING ROOF PLAN - NATURAL GAS ESTABLISHING THE EXTENT OF WORK TO BE PERFORMED

P5.01 PLUMBING ENLARGED PLANS BY ANY TRADE.

Po.02 PLUMBING ENLARGED PLAN - GREENHOUSE PLEASE NOTE THAT KEYNOTE NUMBERS ARE NOT ALL

gg:g; gtﬂmg:mg Bgﬁ:tg CONSECUTIVE FOR THIS PROJECT. THERE MAY BE
NUMBERS AND LETTERS THAT ARE SKIPPED - THIS IS

P7.01 PLUMBING SCHEDULES INTENTIONAL AND DOES NOT REFLECT A MISSING

P7.02 PLUMBING SCHEDULES KEYNOTE OR REFERENCE.

TECHNOLOGY

T0.00 TECHNOLOGY LEGENDS AND SCHEDULES

T0.01 TECHNOLOGY DEMOLITION FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA D

T0.02 TECHNOLOGY DEMOLITION FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA F PLAN SYMBOLS

T1.01 TECHNOLOGY SITE PLAN

T1.02 TECHNOLOGY COMPOSITE FLOOR PLANS

T2.01 TECHNOLOGY FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA A ROOM NAME ROOM DESIGNATION TAG

T2.02 TECHNOLOGY FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA B & BB

T2.03 TECHNOLOGY FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA C ) X

T2.04 TECHNOLOGY FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA D DOOR DESIGNATION TAG

T2.05 TECHNOLOGY FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA E

T2.06 TECHNOLOGY FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA F WINDOW DESIGNATION TAG

T2.07 TECHNOLOGY FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA G

T2.08 TECHNOLOGY FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA H

T2.09 TECHNOLOGY FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA | WALL DESIGNATION TAG

T2.10 TECHNOLOGY FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA J

T2.11 TECHNOLOGY FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA P

T3.01 TECHNOLOGY ENLARGED PLANS FINISH MATERIAL DESIGNATION TAG

T5.01 TECHNOLOGY DETAILS

T5.02 TECHNOLOGY DETAILS | 9-0"

T5.03 TECHNOLOGY DETAILS ACT-1 CEILING DESIGNATION TAG

T5.04 TECHNOLOGY DETAILS

T5.05 TECHNOLOGY DETAILS 8 BUILDING / WALL / DETAIL SECTION
I SIM

% DETAIL DESIGNATION TAG

ELEVATION DESIGNATION TAG
RE: A12 SERIES DRAWINGS

&

ELEVATION DATUM HEIGHT
DESIGNATION TAG
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GENERAL INFORMATION

CY LAKES HIGH SCHOOL RENOVATION
5750 GREENHOUSE RD., KATY, TX 77449
HARRIS COUNTY

OWNER: CYPRESS-FAIRBANKS 1.S.D.

2018 IBC & IFC CODE REVIEW WITH HARRIS COUNTY AMENDMENTS:

SECTION 508 - MIXED USE & OCCUPANCY SECTION 1005 - MEANS OF EGRESS SIZING: W/ SPRINKLER EXCEPTIONS:

508.2.4 SEPARATION OF OCCUPANCIES: NO SEPARATION IS REQUIRED 1005.3.2 OTHER EGRESS SIZING = .15 INCH PER OCCUPANT
BETWEEN ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES AND THE MAIN OCCUPANCY . 3'-0"DOOR @ .15"/ OCC = 226 OCCUPANTS
. 4'-0" DOOR @ .15"/ OCC = 306 OCCUPANTS

EXISTING BUILDING INFORMATION

TABLE 508.4 REQUIRED SEPARATION OF OCCUPANCIES: . 3.0" PAIR DOORS (6'0") @ .15" / OCC = 453 OCCUPANTS
. NO OCCUPANCY SEPARATION IS REQUIRED BETWEEN E & A
OCCUPANCIES SECTION 1017 - EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE: 2003 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE N ATEX

OCCUPANCT TYPE: GROUP E
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 1B, SPRINKLERED
ALLOWABLE SQUARE FOOTAGE

EDUCATION UA = UNLIMITED AREA
BUILDING AREA

TABLE 1017.2 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE IN A

SPRINKLERED BUILDING CORPORATION

ARCHITECTS

www.natexarchitects.com

447 Heights Boulevard

CHAPTER 8 - FIRE & SMOKE PROTECTION FEATURES:

SECTION 803 - WALL & CEILING FINISHES:
py INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH TESTED IN ACCORDANCE

GROUP A & E- 250'-0" MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE

- WITH ASTM E84 OR UL 723 SHALL BE GROUPED IN THE FOLLOWING GROUPB - 300-0"MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE 15T FLOOR: 366,241 SF Houston. TX 77007
CLASSES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THEIR FLAME SPREAD AND SECTION 1020 - CORRIDORS: 2"° FLOOR: l 32.51322 gE Phone:  713-975-9525
SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDICES: : : _780-
l — CLASS A = FLAME SPREAD INDEX 0 - 25: SMOKE TABLE 1020.2 MINIMUM CORRIDOR WIDTH: Fax: 713-780-7824
\ / DEVELOPED INDEX 0 - 450 GROUP E - WITH A CORRIDOR HAVING AN OCCUPANT SITE BUILDINGS 5,018 SF
S 48" DOOR 48" DOOR =7 LOAD OF 100 OR MORE, MIN WIDTH IS 72" (6'-0") TOTAL 501,162 SF
, 320 CAPACITY 320 CAPACITY \ " - .
48" GATE CLASSB=  FLAME SPREAD INDEX 26 -75; SMOKE
’ — 320 CAPACITY DEVELOPED INDEX 0O - 450 SECTION 1020.4 - DEAD ENDS: MINIMUM DEAD END CORRIDOR ‘
LENGTH IS 50'- 0" IN SPRINKLERED GROUPS E, A, & B OCCUPANCIES PROJECT DESCRIPTION
CLASSC=  FLAME SPREAD INDEX 76 - 200; SMOKE SECTION 1010.10 - PANIC AND FIRE EXIT HARDWARE:
48" GATE 48" DOOR — > DEVELOPED INDEX 0 - 450 THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF A BLACK BOX, ENSEMBLE,
320 CAPACITY 320 CAPACITY | SWING DOORS SERVING ROOMS OR SPACES WITH AN ART CLASSROOMS, AUDITORIUM STORAGE ROOM, CTE
a b = a H i : i \ - TABLE 803.13 - INTERIOR WALL & CEILING FINISH REQ'D BY OCCUPANT LOAD OF 50 OR MORE IN A GROUP AORE ADDITION, ATHLETIC STORAGE BUILDING, GREENHOUSE
. @ - MATERIAL @ O OCCUPANCY: OCCUPANCY SHALL NOT BE PROVIDED WITH LATCH OR AND 2 TENNIS COURTS AS WELL AS MINOR INTERIOR
r STORAGE 2F i LOCK OTHER THAN PANIC HARDWARE OR FIRE EXIT RENOVATION. INTERIOR RENOVATION INCLUDES NEW COIEQOH"}'TPEOJFS‘GVS
4004 @ ] (53 H N SPRINKLERED HARDWARE. FLOORING IN LOCKER ROOMS AND GYMS, NEW eparch.com
) 323 5F o E S S ) INTERIOR EXIT CORRIDOR & ROOMS & HARDWARE, MISC MEPT AND SECURITY UPGRADES. ALL
i G 1,196 SF s GROUP | STt - | "AScess STARWAYS. ENCLOSED EXCEPTIONS: EXTERIOR BUILDING SEALANT JOINTS WILL BE REPLACED. |
: =] o] 0 0 0 0 PASSAGEWAYS & RAVPS SPACES 1. AMAIN EXIT OF A GROUP A OCCUPANCY SHALL BE 3701 Kirby Drive, Suite 830
= 60 Houston, TX 77098
T T 1 T T T A-2 B B c PERMITTED TO HAVE LOCKING DEVICES IN ACCORDANCE ouston,
> @289 T WELDING e . . - WITH SECTION 1010.1.9.4, ITEM 2. APPLICABLE CODES AND REGULATIONS tel 832.947.1038 fax 225.214.5365
86 SF 4017] 59 - 2, DOORS PROVIDED WITH PANIC HARDWARE OR FIRE EXIT |
2,820 SF B B P . HARDWARE AND SERVING A GROUP A OR E OCCUPANCY h XE)éﬁS,T/E%CT:E%S,\'LB %Egﬁgﬁg%?gggﬁzw THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT
" P |
STORAGE BLACK BOX [ N I I .
s e E7:| 505 7 o e pre E B c c ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1010.1.9.9 OR 1010.1.9.10 CHAPTERS 2 - 10 WITH HARRIS COUNTY
213 SF 1,136 SF CONTROL 1,989 SF ‘ CLASSROOM S C B C . ey AMENDMENTS
coRR 133 | fo1 SF roa - NOTE: DOORS DESIGNATED WITH "PH" INDICATES PANIC 3. 2018 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODES
40008 240 SF ! . HARDWARE IS REQUIRED - SEE LEGEND BELOW & LIFE
| 903 SF SAFETY PLAN FOR LOCATIONS 4, 2018 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE (IFC) WITH
< 4 j = B 46 CHAPTER 9 - FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS - HARRIS COUNTY AMENDMENTS
= & HALL , 5. 2018 NFPA 101 - LIFE SAFETY CODE
2 SECTION 906 - PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQ'D:
PH ® || o 6. 2015 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE (IMC)
e 297 SF GROUP E, B, & A-3 OCCUPANCIES ARE REQUIRED TO HAVE PORTABLE PER STATE OF TEXAS REGULATION - NOT
CORR : . . FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
C & 138 | @ . REVIEWED BY HARRIS COUNTY

SECTION 906 - INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE: 7. 2015 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE (IPC) PER

4013

STATE OF TEXAS REGULATION - NOT REVIEWED

4 ® i 1 . IFC TABLE 906.3 - MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE TO FIRE
A 3 0% S EXTINGUISHER IS 750" BY HARRIS COUNTY CIVIL ENGINEER
< L | 8. 2014 NFPA 70 (NEC) PER STATE OF TEXAS
Wi M OFFICE @ A SECTION 907 - FIRE ALARM & DETECTION SYSTEMS: AEGULATION | N REVIEWED BY HARRIS BROOKS AND SPARKS, INC.
190 SF SToeE @D | Lol GROUP E, A-2, & A-3 OCCUPANCIES ARE REQUIRED TO HAVE MANUAL COUNTY 21020 PARK ROW
ART ® 286 SF 193 SF PH ® :F’T’T e FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS AND SHALL BE EXTENDED IN NEW ADDITIONS 0. 2015 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION KATY, TX 77449
1873 ' - pon po .
SToRAGE pE [57] o o P ' DOOR CODE (IECC) tel: 281.578.9595
210 SF = 480 CAPACITY
7] [IBT80] (9 ToTAL OCCUPANT o @OV Y SECTION 601 - GENERAL TYPES OF STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
‘ = LOAD FOR EXITING f20ooc] CONSTRUCTION: DALLY + ASSOCIATES, INC.
9800 RICHMOND AVE.
—{pH] PH SUITE 460
TABLE 601 - FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS
< 26 _ HOUSTON, TX 77042
- N — < ® 2 B—— FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS (HOURS): YPE LB tol: 713.337 6881
@7} 1616 @9 e — - ; 480 CAPACITY PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME >
438 SF 270 SF 211 SF STORAGE MEPT ENGINEER
1893 1838 BEARING WALLS
sssF SR 524 SF <7 jwsr ||| F EXTERIOR 2 SALAS O'BRIEN
102 SF 1894 1895 — INTERIOR 1" 10930 W. SAM HOUSTON PKWY. N.
STORAGE PRAC NON-BEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS SUITE 900
= o o TOTEE S o T e :
- tel: 281.664.1900
LIBRARY 26 INTERIOR 0
1844 HVAC TRAINING FLOOR CONSTRUCTION & SECONDARY MEMBERS | 2
105 SF STORAGE 2025 ROOF CONSTRUCTION & SECONDARY MEMBERS 1 LANDSCAPE
ORCHESTRA 1846 i 1847 1,280 SF LANDSCAPE GROUP
STORAGE 1830 200 SF 216 SF
1814] 1,848 SF PRACTICE * NOTES: 17041 EL CAMINO REAL, STE 204
266 SF 1843 — - 2 a. ROOF SUPPORTS: FIRE-RESISTANCE RATINGS HOUSTON, TX 77058
BAND 254 | [133 | 4] = OF PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME & BEARING tel: 281.486.4040
1810 CHOIR - WALLS ARE PERMITTED TO BE REDUCED BY 1
3,694 SF PRACTICE HOURS WHERE SUPPORTING ROOF ONLY. I
1,974 SF
) L
PeRe ,SF FEO b. EXCEPT IN GROUP F-1, H, M, AND S-1
214 SF 136 n ' OCCUPANCIES, FIRE PROTECTION OF
— PRACTICE REHEARSAL @'@‘— STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHALL NOT BE
— 1?;; _® ; - REQUIRED, INCLUDING PROTECTION OF ROOF
78 SF ‘ g 48" DOOR - FRAMING AND DECKING WHERE EVERY PART OF

320 CAPACITY THE ROOF CONSTRUCTION IS 20 FEET OR MORE

ABOVE ANY FLOOR IMMEDIATELY BELOW.

LIE13§1AZRY
10
= OFFICE .

[=]
[o]

/ AR I ] I T e A ] B U SR VR IDARARC B /N A N CORRIDOR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING:
AN

ENLG LIFE SAFETY PLAN - GREENHOUSE

| 1/8" = 10"

| GREENHOUSE INFORMATION

J OCCUPANCY TYPE: E

: : S : — — : i (IBC, TABLE 601, FOOTNOTE B)
@ OFFICE @7 OFFICE PRAC ENSEMBLE MECH (69 3 PR?E(;';CE @9 - - . - .l - , - - - - - \ - - - - - -
PRACTICE |PRACTICE PRACTICE| | PRACTICE ~ PRACTICE OFFICE 1831 1832 1837 253 SF 210 SF L
1819 1820 [i821 182 1823 o t515F /| 118 SF 248 SF - N SN A I SRR I IR R A - . R | D NS 0 HOURS (UNRATED) IN SPRINKLERED OCCUPANCIES A, B
84 SF 83 SF 84 SF 88 SF 111 SF 152 SF \ 48" GATE . e - . - A ' R N to- - - ,\ - ‘- A0 N . - AND E, WITH AN OCCUPANT LOAD SERVED BY CORRIDOR
' 320 CAPACITY SR AT GREATER THAN 30.
V[PH] [PHI V[PH] v | o [ P e S e | |
c;gsR? CORR L /] P e PP e P - %@ ﬂﬁ _ (IBC, TABLE 1020.1)
2,404 SF 1800 oo N O
’ ! \ PLANTER PLANTER PLANTER PLANTER 7 g
I o LaNTE LaNTE LaNTE LaNTE — CHAPTER 10 - MEANS OF EGRESS
MUSIC STORAGE —— i 23 ut TABLE 1004.1.2 - MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCES PER
OFFICE [1833] MECH - . i OCCUPANT:
1752 1834 , N = JRY o hAA A ANEa LK)
e - T
- ] FUNCTION SPACE SFPER | FUNCTIONAL
v _ o GREENHOUSE . S (IBC, TABLE 1004.1.2) OCCUPANT| AREA TYPE 0
& -€ 8 \>2) G1001 - ol - ENTIRE SCHOOL
= - N R R ACCESORY STORAGE,
BUILDING ADDITIONS INFORMATION | — ' - MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT  |300 GRoss | STORAGE & /p)
- v T ’ - \ - A ROOM
=\ OCCUPANCY TYPE: . - - ’
\ PRIMARY: GROUP E S . ; EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM | 20SF | CLASSROOMS I
\ ACCESSORY PANCIES: N AL N
\ GROUP AB 8B o — I ' EDUCATIONAL - VOCATIONAL 50 SHOPS &
. T PLANTER PLANTER PLANTER PLANTER s GREENHOUSE w
| CONSTRUGTION TYPE: 1B, SPRINKLERED N Y TARE TASLE T TASLE o BUSINESS AREA 150 GROSS| OFFICE
- ’ - , 2 i ,- 5
ALLOWABLE SQUARE FOOTAGE o . : - ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED ——
EDUCATION UA = UNLIMITED AREA * R  — [ e e | I o
BUILDING AREA C o )m et e ERE E R ER 1 - SEATS UNCONCENTRATED 15NET | BLACK BOX I
FINE ARTS & CTE 19,376 SF oL, - c s, (TABLES & CHAIRS)
AUDITORIUM STORAGE 762 SF 2R DU N A - T T i ' (I A BN } o
TOTAL: 20,138 SF B . S R N I R N R S AR N - S
ALLOWABLE STORIES: 6 STORIES A - - N A N R ) R S AR I K R
ACTUAL STORIES: 1 STORY R I - - N N R Y e A R 1 S m
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: 180 '
ACTUAL MAX. HEIGHT: 25' !
>

5750 GREENHOUSE RD., KATY, TX 77449
CFISD PROJECT NO. 24-02-5749-R-RFP
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(VOCATIONAL CLASSROOM) LIFE SAFETY LEGEND
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: II-B, NS
ALLOWABLE SQUARE FOOTAGE: OCCUPANT LOAD IN ROOM
\ EDUCATION = 14,500 SF
BUILDING AREA: 2,310 SF # TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD IN AREA
\ ALLOWABLE STORIES: 2 STORIES
ACTUAL STORIES: 1 STORY
\ A ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: 55’ OCCUPANT LOAD EXITING DOOR
\ ACTUAL MAX. HEIGHT: 17’
/ i
' () @ cDoc»oED 1HR FIRE-RATED PARTITION
/ C
o
7]
FED k sToRAGE G FIRE EXTINGUISHER & CABINET 2
| 11;6; ATHLETICS STORAGE BUILDING S
/ 5] i INFORMATION @ FIRE EXTINGUISHER ON WALL HANGER %
< AUDITORIUM ATHLETIC 5
1 [0]
\ [ 352 SF gsooog(; CONSTRUCTION TYPE: II-B, NS o
I I ALLOWABLE SQUARE FOOTAGE: (3} EXIT SIGN
STORAGE S-2 = 26,000 SF RN
V BUILDING AREA: 1,000 SF EGRESS TRAVEL PATHWAY TO
EXTEND EXISTING ALLOWABLE STORIES: 2 STORIES & EXIT _
CORRIDOR AND DOOR ACTUAL STORIES: 1 STORY
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: 55’ Project Number: 23071
ACTUAL MAX. HEIGHT: 17’ [
KEY PLAN: CY-LAKES HIGH SCHOOL BUILDING Date: 11-17-2024
|
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1 Hr. Wall Construction
Non Bearing Interior
IUL Design No. U419

DesignpNo. U419
Nonbearing Wall Ratings , 3or 4 Hr (See Items 3 & 4)

{4
For Number of Layers G
and lourly Ralings s
See lem 4 5 i

’:_ —_
e |
1. Floor and Ceiling Runners — (Not shown) — Channel shaped. fabri-

cated from min 25 MSC (min 20 MSC when Item 4A is used) corrosion-
protected steel, min width to accommodate stud size, with min 1 in.
long legs. attached to floor and celling with fasteners 24 in. OC max.

2. Steel Studs — Channel shaped, fabricated from min 25 MSG (min 20
MSG when Item 4A Is used) corrosion-protected steel, min width as
indicated under Item 4, min 1-1/4 in. flanges and 1/4 in. return, spaced
a max of 24 in. OC. Studs to be cut 3/8 to 3/4 in. less than assembly
height.

3. Batts and Blankets* — (Required as indicated under Item 4) — Min-
eral wool batts, friction fitted between studs and runners. Min nom
thickness as indicated under ltem 4. See Batts and Blankets (BKNV or
BZ]Z) Categories for names of Classifiecd companies.

3A. Batts and Blankets* — (Optional) — Placed in stud cavities, any glass
fiber or mineral wool insulation bearing the UL Classification Marking
as to Surface Burning Characteristics and/or Fire Resistance. See Batts
and Blankets (BKNV or BZ]Z) Categories for names of Classified com-
ek |

4. Gypsum Board® — Gypsum panels with beveled, square or tapered
edges, applied vertically or horizontally. Vertical joints centered over
studs and staggered one stud cavity on opposite sides of studs. Vertical
joints in adjacent layers (multilayer systems) staggered one stud cavity.
Horizontal joints need not be backed by steel framing. Horizontal edge
joints and horizontal butt joints on opposite sides of studs need not be
staggered. Horizontal edge joints and horizontal butt joints in adjacent
layers (multilayer systems) staggered a min of 12 in. The thickness and
number of layers for the | hr, 2 hr, 3 hr and 4 hr ratings are as follows:

Wallboard Protection on Each Side of Wall

Rating Min Stud No. of Layers Min Thikns
Depth & Thkns of Insulation
of Pancl (Htem 3)
| 3172 1 layer, 5/8 in. thick Optional
| 2-1/2 1 layer, 1/2 in. thick 1-1/2 in.
1 1-5/8 1 layer, 3/4 in. thick Optional
2 1-5/8 2 layers, 1/2 in. thick Optional
2 1-5/8 2 layers, 5/8 in. thick Optional
2 3.1/2 1 layer, 3/4 in. thick 3in.
3 1-5/8 3 layers, 1/2 in. thick Optional
3 1-5/8 2 layers, 3/4 in. thick Optional
3 1-5/8 3 layers, 5/8 in. thick Optional
4 1-5/8 4 layers. 5/8 in. thick Optional
4 1-5/8 4 layers, 1/2 in. thick Optional
4 2-1/2 2 layers, 3/4 in. thick 2 in.

CANADIAN GYPSUM COMPANY —1/2 in. thick Type C,
IP-X2 or IPC-AR: WRC. 5/8 in. thick Type AR, C, IP-AR, [P-XI,
IP-X2, IPC-AR, SCX, SHX, WRX or WRC; 3/4 in. thick Type
{fé\(j ULTRACODE. ULTRACODE SHC or ULTRACODE

UNITED STATES GYPSUM CO —1/2 in. thick Type C, IP-X2,
IPC-AR or WRC; 5/8 in. thick Type SCX, SHX, WRX, IP-X1,
AR, C, WRC, FRX-G, IP-AR, IP-X2, IPC-AR; 3/4 in. thick Type
{Eé\g ULTRACODE, ULTRACODE SHC or ULTRACODE

USG MEXICO S A DE C V—1/2 in. thick Type C. IP-X2,
IPC-AR or WRC; 5/8 in. thick Type AR, C, IP-AR. IP-X1, [P-X2,
IPC-AR, SCX, SHX. WRX, WRC or: 3/4 in. thick Type IP-X3,
ULTRACODE, ULTRACODE SHC or ULTRACODE WRC.

4A. Gypsum Board* — (As an alternate to Item 4) — 5/8 in. thick gypsum
re:-.m'-ls. installed as described in Item 4 with Type S-12 steel screws. The
ength and spacing of the screws as specified under Item 5.
CANADIAN GYPSUM COMPANY —Tyvpe FRX
UNITED STATES GYPSUM CO —Type FRX
4B. Gypsum Board® — (As an alternate to Items 4 and 4A) — 5/8 in
thick, 2 ft. wide, tongue and groove edge, applied horizontally as the
outer layer to one side of the assembly. Secured as described in Item 3.
Joint covering (Item 7) not required.
CANADIAN GYPSUM COMPANY — Type SHX.
UNITED STATES GYPSUM CO —Type SHX
USG MEXICO S A DE C V— Type SHX.

5. Fasteners — (Not shown) — Type S or 5-12 steel screws used to attach
panels to studs (Item 2) or furring channels (Item 6). Single layer sys-
tems: 1 in. long for 1/2 and 5/8 in. thick panels or 1-1/4 in. long for
3/4 in. thick panels, spaced 8 in. OC when panels are applied horizon-
tally, or 8 in. OC along vertical and bottom edges and 12 in. OC in the
field when panels are applied vertically. Two layer systems: First layer-
| in. long for 1/2 and 5/8 in. thick panels or 1-1/4 in. long for 3/4 in.
thick panels, spaced 16 in. OC. Second layer- 1-5/8 in. long for 1/2 in.,
2/8 in. thick panels or 2-1/4 in. long for 3/4 in, thick panels, spaced 16
in. OC with screws offset 8 in. from first layer. Three-layer systems:
First layer- | in. long for 1/2 in., 5/8 in. thick panels, spaced 24 in. OC
Second layer- 1-3/8 In. long for 1/2 in., 3/8 In. thick panels, spaced 24
in. OC. Third layer- 2-1/4 in. long for 1/2 in., 5/8 in. thick panels or
2-5/8 in. long for 5/8 in. thick panels, spaced 12 in. OC. Screws offset
min 6 in. from layer below. Four-layer systems: First layer- 1 in. long
for 1/2 im., 5/8 in. thick panels, spaced 24 in. OC, Second layer- 1-5/8
in. long for 1/2 in., 5/8 in. thick panels, spaced 24 in. OC. Third layer-
2-1/4 in. long for 1/2 in. thick panels or 2-.5/8 in. long for 578 in. thick
panels, spaced 24 in. OC. Fourth layer- 2-5/8 in. long for 1/2 in. thick
panels or 3 in. long for 5/8 in. thick panels, spaced 12 in. OC. Screws
offset min 6 in. from layer below.

6. Furring Channels — (Optional, not shown. for single or double layer
systems) — Resilient furring channels fabricated from min 25 MSG
corrosion-protected steel, spaced vertically a max of 24 in. OC. Flange
portion attached to each intersecting stud with 1/2 in. long Type S-12
stee| screws. Not for use with Item 4A.

7. Joint Tape and Compound — Vinyl or casein. dry or premixed joint
compound applied in two coats to joints and screw heads of outer lay.
ers. Paper tape, nom 2 In. wide, embedded In first layer of compound
over all joints of outer layer panels. Paper tape and joint compound
may be omitted when gypsum panels are supplied with a square edge.

8. Siding, Brick or Stucco — (Optional, not shown) — Aluminum, vinyl
or steel siding, brick veneer or stueco, meeting the requirements of
local code agencies, installed over gypsum panels. Brick veneer
attached to studs with corrugated metal wall ties attached to each stud
with steel screws, not more than each sixth course of brick.

9. Caulking and Sealants* — (Optional, not shown) — A bead of acous-
tical sealant applied around the partition perimeter for sound control

UNITED STATES GYPSUM CO —Type AS

*Bearing the UL Classification Mark

2 Hr. Wall Construction
Typ. CMU Exceeds Requirement
UL Design No. U905

Design No. U905
September 30, 2010

Bearing Wall Rating — 1 HR.

Nonbearing Wall Rating — 2 HR

| ) f b Pl alopid
\ .La, :-} ‘@ Horzoatal Section

1 Concrete Blocks® — Vanous designs Classification D-2 (2 hr)
See Concrete Blocks category for list of eligible manufacturers

2. Mortar — Blocks laad 1n Full bed of morntar, nom. 38 in. thick, of not less than
2-1/4 and not more than 3-1/2 parts of clean sharp sand to 1 part Portland cement
(proportoned by wolume) and not more than 50 percent hydrated lime (by cement
volume). Vertical joints staggers d

3. Portland Cement Stucco or Gypsum Plaster — Add /2 hr to dassfication 1f
used Where combushble members ars framed in wall, plaster or stucco must be
applied on the face opposite framing to achieve a max. Classification of 1-1/2 hr.
Anached to concrete blocks (Ttem 1)

4. Lovse Masonry Fill —If all core spaces are filled with [oose dry expanded
slag, expanded clay or shale (Rotary Kiln Process), water repell ant vermiculite
masonry fill insulation, or silicone reated perlite Loose fill insul ation add 2 hr to
classification

5. Foam ed Plastic* — (Optional -Wot Shown) — 1-1/21n. thick max, 4 £t wide
sheathing attached to concrete bl ocks (Ttem 1)

THE DOW CHEMICAL CO — Type Thermax Sheathing, Thermar Light Duty
Insulation, Thermaz Heavy Duty Insulaton, Thermax Metal Building Board,
Thermax White Finnsh Insulation, Thermax o1 Exterior Insul anon, Thermax ITH
Insulation, Thermax Plus Liner Panel and Thermax Heawy Duty Flus (HDFP)

wall thickness of 3/16 in.

thickness of 3/16 in.
to 2.0.

Section, preceding these designs.

Where:

1,1-1/2,2,3 an

1 Hr. Column
(Structural Frame)
UL Design No. X771

Design No. X771
Ratings—3/4€151-1/2, 2,3 and 4 h

1. Steel Pipe or Tube Column—Steel circular pipe with diameter (0D)
ranging from a minimum of 3 in. to a maximum of 32 in. with a minimum

Steel square or rectangular tube with outside wall dimensions rangim_l
from a minimum 3 in. to a maximum of 32 in. and a minimum wal

The A/P ratio of the steel pipe or tube (see Item 2) shall range from 0.18

2. Spray-Applied Fire Resistive Materials*—Applied by mixing with water
and spraying in one or more coats to steel surfaces which must be clean
and free of dirt, loose scale and oil. Min avg and ind density of 15/14 pcf
respectively. For method of density determination, see Design Information

The hourly rating of the structural member is dependent upon the ratio

of A/P and the thickness of Spray-Applied Fire Resistive Materials, where
A is the cross sectional area of the pipe or tube and P is the heated

B

perimeter.
The A/P ratio of a circular pipe is determined by:
A/P pipe =
t(d-t)
d

d is the outer diameter of the pipe (in.)
t is the wall thickness of the pipe (in.)
The A/P ratio of a rectangular or square tube is determined by:

The thickness of ?ray-.lpplied Fire Resistive Materials for ratings of 3/4,
4 h of a steel pipe or tube can be determined by the

1 Hr. Column

(Structural Frame)
UL Design No. X772

Design No. X772
Ratings—@;l-l/z, 2,3 and 4 h.

- il \
P P Vs N

LY

G .

A £ 4 .7"-/-'

A/P tube = Min
t(a+b-2t) Column Size
"""" jain Wex9

a+b W6x16
Where: Wex28

a is the outer width of the tube (in.) W10x49

b is the outer length of the tube (in.) W14x228

t is the wall thickness of the tube (in.) W14x730

Ltd.—Types MK-4, MK-5,
RG.

Pyrok Inc.—Type LD.
8GP, 8MD, 9EF, 9GP, 9MD.

Grace Construction Products—Types MK-4, MK-5, MK-6/HY, MK-6s,
Grace Korea Inc.—Types MK-6/CBF, MK-6/ED, MK-6/HY, MK-6s.
Southwest Vermiculite Co., Inc.—Types 4, 5, 5EF, 5GP, 5MD, 8EF,

Vermiculite Prods. Inc.—Types MK-4, MK-5.
*Bearing the UL Classification Marking

equation:
R - 0.20
i Column S5
4.43 (A/P) dieaica

Where: W6x9

R is the hourly rating (hrs). Egﬁg

h is the thickness of Spray-Applied Fire Resistive Materials, minimum W10x49

Construction Products Div. W. R. Grace & Co. of Canada W14x730

0.C.

Where:
h = Spray-Applied Fire Resistive Materials thickness in the range
0.25-3.875 in.
R = Fire resistance rating in hours (1 - 4 h)
D = Heated perimeter of steel column in inches
W = Weight of steel column in lbs per foot
W/D = 0.33 to 6.62

As an alternate to the equation, the minimum thickness of Spray-Applied Fire
Resistive Materials required for various fire resistance ratings of contour
sprayed or boxed columns may be determined from the table below:

h =

1. Spray-Applied Fire Resistive Materials* —Applied by mixing with water
and spraying in more than one coat to the thicknesses shown below, to
steel surfaces which are clean and free of dirt, loose scale, and oil. Min
avg and min ind density of 15/14 pcf respectively. For method of density
determination, see Design Information Section, Sprayed Material.

The thickness of Spray-Applied Fire Resistive Materials to be applied to
all surfaces of the column (Item 1) required for rating periods of 1 h,
1-1/2 h, 2 h, 3 h, 4 h may be determined by the equation:

R

w/o
0.33
0.57
0.67
0.83
2.49
6.62

W/
0.33
0.57
0.67
0.83
2.49
6.62

1.05 (W/D) + 0.61

Min Thk (in)

1h 1-1/2 h 2h 3h 4h
1-1/8 1-1/2 2 2-1/2 3-1/8
13/16 1-1/4 1-11/16 2-1/2 3-5/16
3/4 1-3/16 1-3/8 2 2-11/16
11/16 7/8 1-1/8  1-11/16 2-1/2
5/16 1/2 9/16 7/8 1-1/4
5/16 5/16 5/16 3/8 9/16

The thicknesses contained in the table below are applicable when the
Spray-Applied Fire Resistive Materials applied to columns’ flange tips are
reduced to one-half that shown in the table below:

Min Thk (in)

1h 1-1/2 h 2h 3h 4 h
1-1/8 1-5/8 2-1/16 2-15/16 3-13/16
7/8 1-5/16 1-3/4 2-9/16 3-3/8
13/16 1-3/16 1-1/2 2-1/4 2-15/16
3/4 1-1/16 1-3/8 2-1/16 2-3/4
5/16 1/2 11/16 1-3/16 1-5/8
5/16 5/16 5/16 9/16 3/4

Construction Products Div., W. R. Grace & Co. of Canada
Ltd.—Types MK-4 or MK-5.

Gra(;:e Construction Products—Types MK-4, MK-5, MK-6/HY, MK-6s,
RG.

Grace Korea Inc.—Types MK-6/CBF, MK-6/ED, MK-6/HY, MK-6s.

Pyrok Inc.—Type LD.

Southwest Vermiculite Co., Inc.—Types 4, 5, SEF, 5GP, 5MD, 8EF,
8GP, 8MD, 9EF, 9GP, 9MD.

Vermiculite Products, Inc.—Type MK-4 or MK-5.
2. Metal Lath—(Optional for contour application)—3.4 |b/sq yd galvanized

or painted expanded steel lath. Lath shall be lapped 1 in. and tied
together with No. 18 SWG galvanized steel; wire spaced vertically 6 in.

3. Steel Column—Wide flange steel column, min sizes as shown in the
tables below.

*Bearing the UL Classification Marking

TYPICAL FIRE PROOFING:

1-HR SPRAY FIREPROOF PRIMARY STRUCTURAL
FRAMING AND ROOF FRAMING WITH UL-COMPLIANT
SPRAY-APPLIED FIREPROOFING

TYPICAL FIREPROOFING NOTES:

1. ALL COLUMNS AND OTHER PRIMARY STRUCTURAL
MEMBERS THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING SHALL BE
PROTECTED AS INDICATED ABOVE.

2. ALL ROOF ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE PROTECTED
WITH FIREPROOFING AS INDICATED ABOVE.

TYPICAL COLUMN & BEAM SPRAY
APPLIED FIREPROOFING:

LWIC ROOFING OVER
METAL ROOF DECK

FIREPROOFING
@ ROOF JOISTS
1 HR UL DESIGN P921

FIREPROOFING
@ ROOF BEAMS
A= 1 HR UL DESIGN P921

FIREPROOFING
@ COLUMNS
1 HR UL DESIGN X772

@ FIREPROOFING
@ COLUMNS

1 HR UL DESIGN X771

FIREPROOFING
@ COLUMNS

1 HR UL DESIGN X771

NOTE:
FIREPROOFING SPRAY THICKNESS VARIES PER STEEL
MEMBER SIZE, HOURLY FIRE RATING & UL DESIGN

Design No. P921

Restrained Assembly Rating—1, 1 1/2 or 2 Hr (See Items 4, 6, 7

Unrestrained Beam Rating—1, 1 1/2 or 2 Hr ({See Items 4, 6, 7 and |

and 9)
Unrestrained Assembly Rating—0 Hr (See Item 7)

D ® ® ojoJolo

It ol R e — - gy — = =T =l
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PER IBC 2018

1 HR SPRAY APPLIED FIRE
PROCFING UNDER METAL
ROOF DECK TYPICAL
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PER IBC 2018:

1 HR SPRAY APPLIED FIRE
PROOFING UNDER METAL
ROOF DECK TYPICAL

@uithou? lath

A
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Pt LA |

1A.

@ without lath

. Supports—WE6X16 or WBX10 beam. As alternate to steel beams, Joist |

girders—(Not shown)—20 in. min depth and 13 lb/lin ft min weight.

Steel Joists—12K5 or heavier steel joist may be used as secondary |

support.

. Bridging Angles—(Not shown)—1-1/4 by 1-1/4 by 1/8 in. thick angles

for use with steel joists. Angles welded to top and bottom chords of the
joists.

3

3A.

4A.

4B.

GA,

58.

1 HOUR ROOF / CEILING ASSEMBLIES
UL Design No. P921

Roof Covering*—~Consisting of hot mopped or cold application materials
compatible with insulation(s) described herein which provide Class A, B
or C coverings. See Roofing Materials and Systems Directary-Roof Covering
Materials (TEVT).

In lieu Item 3, roof covering consisting of single-ply Roofing
Membrane* that is either ballasted, adhered or mechanically attached as
permitted under the respective manufacturer’s Classification. See Fire
Resistance Directory—Roofing Membranes (CHCI).

. Vermiculite Concrete—6 cu ft of Vermiculite Aggregate* to 94 b of

Portland cement and 0.11 lb of air entraining agent mixed with approx 25
gal of water. Min compressive strength shall be 125 psi when tested in
accordance with ASTM C495. Min thickness above foamed plastic is 2 in.
Min thickness between top of steel deck and bottom of foamed plastic
shall be 1/16 in. when wire mesh {Item 6) is used and 1/8 in. when the
wire mesh is not used. When foamed plastic (Item No. 5 or 5A) is not
used the topping thickness of Vermiculite Concrete over the crests of
steel deck shall be a min of 2-3/16 in. for the 1 and 1-1/2 h ratings and
2-3/8 in. for the 2 h rating. The max vermiculite concrete thickness shall
be determined by job site conditions.
Mandoval Ltd.
Mandoval Vermiculite Products, Inc.
Palmetto Vermiculite Co., Inc.
Siplast Inc.
Strong-Lite Products Corp.
Vermiculite Products, Inc.
As an alternate to Item 4, Cellular Concrete —Roof Topping
Mixture* —Foam concentrate mixed with water and Portland cement per
manufacturer’s specifications. Cast dry density and 28-day compressive
strength of min 190 psi as determined in accordance with ASTM C495-66.
Min thickness above foamed plastic is 2 in. Min thickness between the
top of steel deck and the bottom of foamed plastic shall be 1/8 in. When
foamed plastic is not used, the min thickness of Roof Topping Mixture*
above the top of the steel deck shall be 2-3/4 in.
Celcore Inc.—Cast dry density of 31 (+ or -) 3.0 pcf.
Eel:fufoam Concrete Systems—Cast dry density of 30 (+ or - 3.0)
pcf.
Elastizell Corp. of America—Type I1. Mix #1 of cast dry densit
39 (+ or -) 3.0 pcf, Mix #2 of cast dry density 40 (+ or -?3.0 pcf,
Mix #3 of cast dry density 47 (+ or -) 3.0 pcf.
Lite-Crete, Inc.—Cast dry density of 29 (+ or -) 3.0 pcf.
Mearl Corp., The—(ast dry density 37 (+ or =) 3.0 pcf.
Siplast Inc.—Mix #2. Cast dry density of 36 (+ or -) 2.0 pcf.
As an alternate to Item 4—Perlite Concrete—Mix consists of 6 cu ft of
Perlite Aggregate® to 94 |b of Portland cement and 1-1/2 pints of
air-entraining agent. Thickness of perlite concrete topping to be 2 in.
min from the top plane of the foamed plastic. Min thickness between the
top of steel deck and the bottom of the foamed plastic shall be 1/8 in.
See Perlite Aggregate (CFFX) category in Fire Resistance Directory
for names of Classified companies.

. As an alternate to Item &4—Cellular Concrete—Roof Topping

Mixture®* —Foam Concentrate mixed with water, Partland Cement and UL
Classified Vermiculite Aggregate per manufacturer's application
instructions. Cast dry density of 33 (+ or -) 3.0 pcf and 28-day
compressive strength of min 250 psi as determined in accordance with
ASTM C495-86. A 1/8 in. min slurry coat shall be emploved below the
foamed plastic (Item 5). The cellular concrete topping thickness, above
the foamed plastic, shall be 2 in. min. When foamed plastic is not used,
the min thickness of Roof-Topping Mixture, above the top of the steel
deck, shall be 2-3/4 in,

Siplast Inc.—Mix #3.

The Mearl Corp.—Mix £3.

. Foamed Plastic* (Optional)—Foamed plastic insulation boards with holes

and/or slots. Nom size 24 by 48 in. Thickness shall be 3/4 in, to & in.

Siplast Inc.

Vermiculite Products, Inc.
Foamed Plastic* —Nom 24 by 48 in., 48 by 48 in. or 30 by 60 in. by max
8 in. thick polystyrene foamed plastic insulation boards with holes
symetrically placed having a max density of 2.0 pcf. For use only with
cellular concrete roof topping mixture.

Starrfoam Manufacturing, Inc.
Foamed Plastic* (Optional)—MNom 24 x 48 by max B in. thick polystyrene
foamed plastic insulation boards having a density of 2.5 pcf max. Each
insulation board shall contain six nom 3 in. diam holes oriented in two
rows of three holes each, with the holes spaced 12 in, OC transversely
and 16 in. OC longitudinally.
See Foamed Plastic* SBIWI} category in the Building Materials Directory
or Foamed Plastic* (CCVW) category in Fire Resistance Directory for list
of Classified Compames.

. Wire Mesh—No. 19 SWG galv steel wire twisted to form 2 in. hexagons.

In addition, straight No. 16 SWG galv steel wire woven into mesh and
spaced 3 in. apart for stiffness. Mesh instalied without attachment
perpendicular to supports and overlapped 6 in. at the sides. As an

alternate, 4 by 8 in., No. 12/14 SWG or 2 by 2 in., No. 14/14 SWG welded
wire fabric may be used. The wire mesh may be omitted for the 1 and
1-1/2 h Restrained Assembiﬁ and Beam Ratings only. Thickness of
vermiculite concrete between the top of the roof deck and the hottom of
the foamed plastic insulation shall be 1/8 in. min when wire mesh is not
used.

. Steel Roof Deck—(Unclassified)—Noncomposite design, vented or

nonvented units, 9/16 in., 15/16 in., 1-5/16 in., 1-1/2 or 2 in. deep galv
units, nom 24 to 36 in. wide. Whan vented or nonvented 9/16 in. deep
galv units are used, the Restrained Assembly and Beam Ratings shall
not exceed 1-1/2 h. Welded to supports with 3/8 in. puddle welds
through weld washers spaced 15 in. 0, C. Adjacent units overlapped one
corrugation. Max support spacings 8 ft 0.C. unless otherwise noted for
specific Classified units and their recommended loadings. Steel thickness
to be No. 24 M5G min when supports are spaced not more than 8 ft 0.
(.. No. 26 M5G min when supports are spaced not more than 6 ft 0. C.,
and No. 28 M5G, 9/16 in. deep steel deck may be used when supports are
spaced 4 ft. 0. L. Roof deck units to be loaded not more than 75 percent
of their max allowable bending stress. For clear spans not more than 7
ft., 8-3/8 in. the Unrestrained Assembly Rating is equal to the
Restrained Assembly Rating. Or, Classified Steel Floor and Form
Units* conforming to the same installation, steel thickness, loading
requirements and Restrained Assembly Rating as described for
unclassified units.

BHP Steel Building Products USA Inc.—Types (P32, (1-3/8), B,
Ventform and 2W. Two or three—10 ft—0 in. continuous spans
may be used for Types B or 2W units, and 12 ft—0 in. simple or
continuous spans may be used for Type N units, provided that the
total loading on these spans is based on the allowable stesl
stress and the deflection limitation criteria using the steel
(noncomposite) section properties of these units.

Bowman Metal Deck/Wheeling Corrugating Co. Div of Wheeling-
Pittsburgh Steel Corp.—Nonvented Types B, FM-2, Strongfoam
SF-3, 5F-4, SF-5; vented Types B, FM-2, SV-3, SV-4, SV-5. Types
SF-4/5V-4 units may be used for a max 10 ft, 0 in, spans. Types
SF-5/5V-5 units made from 24 MSG steel may be used for a max
10 ft, 6 in. spans. Types SF-5/5V-5 units made from 22 ga or
heavier steel may be used for max 12 ft, 0 in. spans.

Consolidated Systems, Inc.—Consoliform and Comvent Types
EHD, HD, S, 5D. -Media-Dek Type 1 (vented and nonvented) and
Media-Dek Type 2. Type R.

Deck West, Inc.— 36 in. wide Type B-DW, BA-DW or 3-DW. The Type
3-DW units made from 22 ga or heavier steel may be used for a
maximum 10 ft., 0 in, spans, provided that the total loading on
these spans is based on the allowable steel stresses and the
deflection limitation criteria using the steel (noncomposite)
section properties of these units,

Epic Metals Corp.—Type Metricform,

Marlyn Steel Decks, Inc.—Types B, BY, EF, EVF, F, HF, HVF, SF, SVF,

Robertson, H. H.—Type (L-3 or Sec. 3 with or without up-punched
integral hanger tabs, and 3 in. OL-99. The 3 in. deep Type QL-99
units made from 22 ga or heavier steel may be used for max 10
ft. 0 in. spans, provided the total loading on these spans is based
on the allowable steel stresses and the deflection limitation
criteria using the steel (noncomposite) section properties of
these units.

Roll Form Products, Inc.—"Permaform” Type H.

Roof Deck, Inc.—Vented or Nonvented Types EHD Multi-Rib, HD
Multi-Rib, S Multi-Rib.

Toman Building Components Inc. —24, 30 or 36 in. wide, Types
LXR-B; 30 in. wide, Types LXR-B-N-30 and LXR-B-N-30-I; 35 in.
wide, Types LXR-B-35 and LXR-B-35-1.

United Steel Deck, Inc.—Types B, UFX, UFXV, UFX-36, UFXV-36.

Verco Manufacturing Inc.—Types B, 2"B, 2"B Ventlok, Vercor,
Vercor-Ventlok, W-2, System 80 and N. Two or three 10 ft 0 in.
continuous spans may be used for the following units under the
following conditions: (A) For Types B and W-2 units the total
loading on these spans shall be based on the allowable steel
stress or the deflection limitation criteria using the steel
(noncomposite) section properties of these units. (B) For System
80 the min gauge of units is 18 MSG and use is limited to three
continuous spans. (C) For 2”8 and 2”8 Ventlok the total loading
on these spans shall be limited to 80 percent of the allowable
steel bending stress, or the deflection limitation criteria.

Type N deck may be used on simple or continuous 12 ft 0 in. spans with
tI{e total loading on these spans limited by the allowable bending stress
and/ar the deflection limitation criteria.

Vulcraft, Div. of Mucor Corp.—Types 0.6C, 0.6CPR, 0.6CPRV,
0.6CSV, 1.0C, 1.0CSV, 1.3C, 1.3CSV, 1.5C, 2C, 3C, 1.58, 1.5BI, 3N,
3NI. Type 1.5B units made from 21MSG or heavier steel may be
used on simple or continuous 10 ft 0 in, spans with the total load
on thesa spans limited by the allowable bending stress and/or

the deflection criteria of this deck. Type 3N made from 22MSG or
heavier steel may be used on simple or continuous 12 ft 0 in.
spans with the total load on these spans limited by the allowable
bending stress and/or the deflection criteria of this deck.

Wheeling Corrugating Co., Div of Wheeling-Pittsburgh Steel
Corp.—Types B, BW, F, TF-50, TF-75, TF-125, TF-H3, TV-50,
TV-75, TV-125, TV-H3,.Permaform Type H.

8. Metal Lath—(Optional)—Metal lath is used to facilitate the spray

application of Spray-Applied Fire Resistive Materials on steel bar joists
and trusses, The diamond mesh, 3/8 in. expanded steel lath, 1.7 to 3.4
Ib per sq yd, is secured to one side of each steel joist with No. 18 SWG
galv steel wire at joist web and bottom chord members, spaced 15 in. 0C
max. When used, the metal lath is to be fully covered with Spray-Applied
Fire Resistive Materials with no min thickness reguirements.

8A. Non-Metallic Fabric Mesh—(Optional)—As an alternate to metal lath,

glass fiber fabric mesh, weighing approximately 2.5 oz per sq yd,
polypropylene fabric mesh, weighing approximately 1.25 oz per sq yd or
equivalent, is used to facilitate the spray application. The mesh is
secured to one side of each joist web member. The method of attaching
the mesh must be sufficient to hold the mesh and the spray-applied
Spray-Applied Fire Resistive Materials material in place during application
until it has cured. An acceptable method to attach the mesh is by
embedding the mesh in minimum 1/4 in. long beads of hot melted glue.
The beads of glue shall be spaced a maximum of 12 in. 0.C. along the top
chord of the bar joist. Another method to secure the mesh is by 1-1/4 in.
long by 1/2 in. wide hairpin clips formed from No. 18 SWG or heavier
steel wire.

9. Spray-Applied Fire Resistive Materials* —Applied by mixing with water

and spraying in more than one coat to the final thickness shown below
to joist or beam surfaces which are clean, free of dirt, loose scale and oil.
A 1-3/4 in. thickness of Spray-Applied Fire Resistive Materials shall be
applied to the bridging bars. Min avg and min ind density of 15/14 pcf
respectively. For method of density determination refer to Design
Information Section.

Thickness (In.}
Restrained Min Tkns Min Tkns Min Tins
Assembly Unrestrained Beam on Beam on Joist on Joist
Rating, HR Rating, HR W6xl6  WBx10  (Mo. Lath)  (with Lath)
1 1 1 1-3/8 1-1/2+ 1-1/2+
1-1/2 1-1/2 1-1/4 1-3/4 2-1/4 1-3/4
2 1-1/2 1-3/8 1-7/8 2-1/4 1-3/4
2 2 1-5/8 2-1/4 2-1/16 1-7/8

Construction Products Div.,, W. R. Grace & Co. of Canada
Ltd.—Type MK-5,

G?Gce Construction Products—Types MK-4, MK-5, MK-6/HY, MK-65,

Grace Korea Inc.—Types MK-6/CBF, MK-6/ED, MK-6/HY, MK-65

Pyrok Inc.—Type LD.

Southwest Vermiculite Co., Inc.—Types 4, 5, SEF, 5GP, 5MD, 8EF,
&GP, 8MD, 9EF, 9GP, 9MD.

Vermiculite Prods., Inc.—Types MK-5, VP5.

+Far 1 Hr ratings, the min joist size shall be 14]7.

9A. Spray-Applied Fire Resistive Materials®*—(Not Shown) —In lieu of

Item 9 the following Spray-Applied Fire Resistive Materials may be
applied by mixing with water and spraying in multiple coats to final
thicknesses shown below. Min avg and min ind density 19/18 pcf
respectively for Types 7GP, 105. Min avg and min ind density of 22/19 pcf
respectively for Types KM-601, Z-106. For method of density
determination, refer to Design Information Section, Sprayed Material.

Restrained Assembly Unrestrained Beam Min Tkns on Beam, in
Rating, Hr. Rating, Hr. W6X16 Wax10
1 1 1-1/16 1-1/2
1-1/2 1-1/2 1-3/8 1-15/16
2 1-1/2 1-1/2 2-1/16
2 2 1-13/16 2-9/16

Grace Construction Products—Types 105, KM-601, Z-106.
{ Grace Korea Inc.—Type Z-106.
Southwest Vermiculite Co., Inc.—Type 7GP.

9B. Spray-Applied Fire Resistive Materials*—(Not Shown) ——In lieu of

Item 9 or 9A the following Spray-Applied Fire Rasistive Materials may be
applied by mixing with water and spraying in multiple coats to final
thicknesses shown below. Min avg and min ind density 40/36 pcf
respectively. For method of density determination, refer to Design
Information Section, Sprayed Material.

Restrained Assembly Unrestrained Beam Min Tkns on Beam, in
Rating, Mr. Rating, Hr. WEX16 wax1o
1 1 1-1/16 1-1/2
1-1/2 1-1/2 1-3/8 1-15/16
2 1-1/2 1-1/2 2-1/16
2 2 1-13/16 2-9/16

Grace Construction Products—Type Z-146
Grace Korea Inc.—Type Z-146.
*Bearing the UL Classification Marking
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1 | BUILDING PLANNING & DESCRIPTION

[ ] NEW CONSTRUCTION
[ ] LEASE SPACE BUILD-OUT (LSBO)

[ ] SUBSTANTIAL IMPROVEMENT

[ ] SHELL BUILDING

[ ] CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY
OTHER: RENOVATION & ADDITION

MIXED OCCUPANCY
[ ] SEPARATED USE [ ] NON-SEPARATED USE

SINGLE OCCUPANCY

(SECTION 508.3 OR 508.4 IBC 2018)

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE I-B SPRINKLERED (cr74p7ER 6 I1BC 2018)

HEIGHT LIMITATION: 55 FT AREA LIMITATION: UL - UNLIMITED (T4BLE 504.3 IBC 2018)
FRONTAGE INCREASE CALCULATIONS ARE SHOWN ON SHEET: N/A

BUILDING VALUATION CY-LAKES HIGH SCHOOL RENOVATION & ADDITION
BUILDING NUMBER: 1 OF 1

ADDRESS: 5750 GREENHOUSE ROAD
CITY, ST: _KATY, TX ZIP CODE: 77449 SUITE:
CALL CENTERPOINT ENERGY AHEAD OF TIME, AT 713-207-4460, TO OBTAIN AN ADDRESS

HCAD #. OR PROPERTY TAX #: 1293610010001 (13 DIGITS)
(http://www.hcad.org)
BUILDING LOCATED IN FLOODPLAIN: YES |:| NO

(496,144 GSF EXISTING) (2 EX) (45 FT. EX))
GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE: 20,138 GSF ADDITION #OF FLOORS: 1 HEIGHT: 25 FT

ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION: $ 17,500,000.00 (SEE ATTACHED VALUATION LETTER)

T.D.L.R #: (REQUIRED FOR CONSTRUCTION OVER $50,000)
TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATIONS NOTE: PROJECT NOT DEFINED
(https://www.tdlr.texas.gov/ab/ab.htm) AS SUBSTANTIAL IMPROVEMENT

TELEPHONE: (512) 463-6599 BASED ON VALUATION WITH
FAX: (512) 475-2871 RENOVATION COSTS

TOLL FREE (IN TEXAS): 800-803-9202
RELAY TEXAS-TDD: 800-735-2989

SHELL BUILDING PERMIT #: N/A CIVIL PROJECT #: HC #2410310132
PUBLIC UTILITIES:  YES NO [ ]
OSSF : YES [ ] NO[ ]  PROJECT/PERMIT #:

LIST BELOW THE PURPOSE/USE OF THE BUILDING OR AREA BEING REVIEWED. INCLUDE
DETAILS ON THE PRODUCTS/MATERIALS BEING STORED/FABRICATED AND NOTE HOW THEY
ARE BEING PACKAGED.

EXISTING HIGH SCHOOL SHALL BE RENOVATED WITH TWO NEW BUILDING ADDITIONS: ONE AT EXISTING FINE ARTS

DEPT. AND ONE AT AUDITORIUM. NEW ADDITIONS TO THE MAIN BUILDING, INCLUDE A BLACK BOX, ENSEMBLE,

MUSIC ROOM, ART CLASSROOMS, AUDITIORIUM STORAGE ROOM, & CTE (VO-TECH) SHOPS. MAIN BUILDING SHALL

3 |MEANS OF EGRESS

CHAPTER 10 IBC 2018

MEANS OF EGRESS # OF REQUIRED EXITS # OF EXITS PROVIDED SHEET #
STAIRWAYS (PER FLOOR) N/A N/A N/A
EGRESS @ 1ST FL OR LSBO 2 (63" REQD WIDTH) 5 (242" ACTUAL WIDTH) G1.02

(SECTION 1005.3 IBC 2018)

PANIC HARDWARE ON EXIT DOORS? YES NO I:I (SECTION 1008.1.9 IBC 2018)
STAIRWAYS (SECTION 1011 IBC 2018)

MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH SHOWN ON:
EGRESS WIDTHS ARE SHOWN ON:
ACCESSIBLE AREAS OF REFUGE & 2-WAY COMMUNICATIONS SHOWN ON:

(SECTION 1009.3 TO 1009.8 IBC 2018)

EXIT SIGNS/EGRESS ILLUMINATION (SECTION 1008 & 1013 IBC 2018)
REQUIRED AND SHOWN ON:  G1.02, E2.01, & E2.02  (HIGHLIGHT ON PLANS)
EXTERIOR MEANS OF EGRESS LIGHTING PROVIDED?  YES (SECTION 1008 IBC 2018)
EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE (TABLE 1017.2 IBC 2018)

(EACH STAIRWELL)

PROVIDE TRAVEL
OCCUPANCY TYPE MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE DISTANCE SHEET #
GROUP E 250 FT 180 FT G1.02
ELEVATORS

NEW [ | EXISTING

ELEVATOR KEYBOX LOCATED IN LOBBY?  YES NO [ ]
(MUST BE WITHIN 20' OF THE CALL BUTTON) (SEE 1A42.00 FOR LOCATION) | (TABLE 705.8, SECTION 706.8 & 707.6 IBC 2018)

4 | FIRE PROTECTION & LIFE SAFETY SYS.

CHAPTER 9 IBC & IFC 2018

ALL FIRE PROTECTION PLANS SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AFTER BUILDING PERMIT
HAS BEEN ISSUED (L.LE. UNDERGROUND FIRE LINE, SPRINKLER SYSTEM, FIRE ALARM SYSTEM,
STANDPIPE, FIRE PUMP ROOM, AND FIRE PROTECTION WATER SUPPLY SYSTEMS)

AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM/ALTERNATIVE AUTOMATIC FIRE
EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM

ALL SPRINKLERS SHALL COMPLY WITH MONITORING AND OCCUPANT
NOTIFICATION PER 903.4.2.1

(SECTION 903 HC FICODE AMENDMENTS & SECTION 903.4 IFC 2018)

PROVIDED AS NOTED ON: P3.06 & P3.07 |:| NOT REQUIRED PER SECTION 903

S |FIRE-RESISTANCE RATE CONSTRUCTION

CHAPTER 6,7 AND 10 IBC 2018

SHOW DETAILS OF FIRE WALLS OR FIRE BARRIERS MEETING HORIZONTAL WALLS AND ROOF DECKS
(SEE SECTION 706.5, 706.6 & 707.5 IBC 2018)

FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS (TABLES 601 & 602 IBC 2018)

BUILDING ELEMENTS REQUIRED | PROVIDED | _ DESIGN DETAIL SHOWN ON
STRUCTURAL FRAME 2* 1 *1hr Reduct. G1.03-X771 & X772
EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS 2 2 n/a
EXTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS 0* 0* * DIST. > 30" - G1.03 & A4.20
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS 2 2 n/a
INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS G1.03 - U419 & U905
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 2 2 n/a
ROOF CONSTRUCTION 1 1 G1.03 - P921
STAIRWELLS (SECTION 1023) n/a n/a n/a
ELEVATOR SHAFTS (SECTION 713) n/a n/a n/a
CORRIDORS (SECTION 1020) 0 0 G1.02
FIRE RATED DOORS (TABLE 716.1(2)) n/a n/a n/a
DEMISING/PARTITION WALL (SECTION 708) 1 1 G1.03 - U419 & U905
FIRE BARRIER (SECTION 707) n/a n/a n/a
FIRE WALL (SECTION 706) n/a n/a n/a

DRAFTSTOPS: [ | YES, SHOWN ON: [ ] NO (SPRINKLED ATTIC) N/A (SECTION 718.4)
HAVE YOU CHECKED WIDTH OF OPENINGS IN FIRE RATED WALLS?  YES NO [ ]

FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE (FEET) > 30'-0" > 30'-0" > 30'-0" > 30'-0"
(SECTION 602 IBC 2018)
NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST

ROOF COVERING CLASSIFICATION PROVIDED: ~ A[ | B cl]
(TABLE 1505.1 IBC 2018)

6 | WATER SUPPLY (FOR FIREFIGHTING)

CHAPTER 5, APPENDIX B & C IFC 2018

1,000 GSF GROSS SIZE OF BUILDING IN SQUARE FEET (INCLUDE ALL OVERHANGS UNDER ROOF)

9 ISTORAGE: STANDARD & HIGH PILED

CHAPTER 32 IFC 2018 (REFER TO REGULATIONS FOR REQUIREMENT FOR CONSULTANT ENGINEER SECTION
3201.5 HC AMENDMENTS)

YES [ ] NO
YES [ | NO

YES [ ] NO
YES [ | NO

YES [ | NO
YES [ | NO

PRODUCTS BEING STORED:

STORAGE PACKAGING (1L.E. PALLETS, RACKS, SOLID PILED, DRUMS, CARDBOARD BOXES, WRAPPED
IN PLASTIC, ETC.):

MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF COMMODITY:

***THIS BUILDING IS DESIGNED FOR THE INTENT OF HIGH PILED STORAGE. IF YES, THEN PROVIDE
HIGH PILED STORAGE FORM (http://www.eng.hctx.net/Portals/23/Publications/FC_high piled storage form.pdf).

FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS DOORS
HIGH PILED STORAGE RACK LAYOUT/ELEVATIONS, CODE ANALYSIS, ETC. SHOWN ON:

10 HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

CHAPTER 50 IFC 2018

YES |:| NO DOES THE BUILDING HAVE HAZARDOUS MATERIAL USE OR STORAGE? IF YES, THEN PROVIDE

ALL HMIS SUMMARY AND MSDS REPORTS.

YES |:| NO |:| IF YES, DO THE QUANTITIES EXCEED THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE PER IFC 2018?
IF YES, YOU WILL BE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING:

CODE ANALYSIS BY FIRE PROTECTION ENGINEER TO SHOW COMPLIANCE WITH IFC 2018.
CODES AND REFERENCED STANDARDS SHOWN ON SHEET(S)

11 | SPECIAL CONDITIONS

PROPERTIES WITH FENCE AND GATES SHALL PROVIDE A 911 KEY BOX AT ENTRY GATE

YES [ | NoO [X]
YES [ | No [X]
YES [ | NoO [X]

YES [ | NO
YES [ | NO

ATRIUM(S) PER 404 IBC 2018? YES |:| NO PAINT SPRAY BOOTHS, COATINGS,
DIPPING OR INDUSTRIAL OVENS USED

HIGH RISE BLDG PER 403 IBC 2018?
PER 2404, 2405, 2406 AND CHAPTER 30 IFC
ANY FUEL STORAGE TANKS PER 20182

5704 IFC 2018?

YES [ | NO HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL?
CRITICAL FACILITIES (HARRIS COUNTY REQUIRED FOR ALL ESTABLISHMENTS
REGULATIONS AND AMENDMENTS) THAT SERVE/PREPARE FOOD AND
OTHER: BEVERAGES FOR THE PUBLIC OR HAVE
REFRIGERATED FOOD STORAGE.

COMMENTS & NOTES

GREENHOUSE BUILDING IS TO BE ADDED NEAR EXISTING SOCCER FIELDS, TO GROW PLANTS FOR THE HORTICULTURE DEPARTMENT.
THIS IS A PRE-ENGINEERED STRUCTURAL BUILDING BUILT ON TOP OF A BRICK AND CONCRETE KNEE WALL.

HAVE MINOR INTERIOR RENOVATIONS AT MAIN FRONT ENTRY, AT EXISTING TO NEW BUILDING ADDITION CONNECTION SYSTEM PROVIDED: SPRINKLER HEAD PROVIDED: FIRE PUMP PROVIDED: — PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WITH FIRE HYDRANTS
NEW FLOORING IN LOCKER ROOMS & GYMS, NEW HARDWARE, MEPT / SECURITY UPGRADES, & REPLACEMENT OF ALL NFPA 13 [ ] STANDARD [ ] YES (FOR PROPOSED AND EXISTING FIRE HYDRANTS ONLY)
EXTERIOR BUILDING SEALANTS. SITE ADDITIONS INCLUDE NEW GREENHOUSE, STORAGE BLDG., & TENNIS COURTS. [ ] NFPA13R [ ] ELO NO NAME OF THE MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT: __ HC MUD 167
2 lOCCUPANCY TYPE AND LOAD [] NFPA 13D [ ] ESFR oF] NUMBER OF HYDRANTS WITHIN 400 FT (NON-SPRINKLED) OR 600 FT (SPRINKLED) OF BUILDING: 3 ,
[ ] OTHER: QUICK RESPONSE SHOWNON:_C1.06 A COPY OF THESE APPROVED CONSTRUCTION PLANS MUST BE KEPT AT PROJECT SITE FOR
CHAPTER 2, 3 & TABLE 1004.5 IBC 2018 X] REQUIRED GPM: 1,500  DURATION: 2 HRS (T4BLE B105.1 IFC 2018) THE FINAL INSPECTION OF THE BUILDING
FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS TO SPRINKLER CONTROLS: .
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION TYPES [ ] SPRINKLER RISER ROOM OR POST INDICATOR VALVE SHOWN ON: 75%REDUCTION?  YES [ | NO [X] (MUST MAINTAIN MINIMUM PER TABLE B105.1.(1) OR B105.1.(2) PROJECT NUMBER: IFC 2018 REVIEWER'S STAMP
(SECTION 901.4.6 HC AMENDMENTS IFC 2018) — WATER SOURCE FOR RURAL AREAS WITHOUT FIRE HYDRANTS
A-1 A2 A-3 A-4 A-5 B E
FDC SHOWNON: C1.06  (FDC SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 912 IFC 2018) (COMPLETE THE FIRE FLOW CALCULATOR) THE PROJECT KNOWN AS
F-1 F-2 H-1 H-2 H-3 H-4 -5 [ ] ***DRY HYDRANT [ ] UNDERGROUND STORAGE (MUST BE THE NAME OF BUSINESS/DBA IF BUILDING IS FOR A SPECIFIC COMPANY)
I-1 12 I-3 14 M R-1 R-2 SUPPRESSION SYSTEM PROVIDED (SECTION 904 IFC 2018) [_] ABOVEGROUND STORAGE [_] OTHER: 5750 GREENHOUSE ROAD, KATY, TX 77449
m R3 R4 S1 S U W [ ] REQUIRED AND SHOWN ON: DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS AND LOCATIONS SHOULD MEET MINIMUM REQUIRED WATER SUPPLY FROM THE 2024 CY-LAKES HIGH SCHOOL RENOVATIONS
NOT REQUIRED FIRE FLOW CALCULATOR NFPA 1142 (AVAILABLE ON THE WEBSITE).
RESIDENTIAL BOARD AND CARE OCCUPANCIES (REFER TO THE HARRIS COUNTY CODEWORD OF THE
SAME NAME AND ALSO COMPLETE THE RESI]()ENTIAL BOARD AND CARE CERTIFICATION FORM *A*gsggyi{ ?E\EKAII{E{E&NC?ND?EI}EG\%}:%S%S)& CALCULATIONS TO FIRE PROTECTION FOR REVIEW & WAS ACCEPTED BY HARRIS COUNTY FOR THE PURPOSES LISTED BELOW:
- - - - 7 STANDPIPE SYSTEM & HOSE CONNECTIONS (SECTION 905 IFC 2018) HCED REVIEW:
RBC-8A RBC-8B RBC-16A RBCA6B 7 (LE. IN STAIRWAYS, STAGES, MALLS) REVIEWER'S SIGNATURE BLOCK
BREAK DOWN AREAS AND OCCUPANT LOADS PER FLOOR
[] PROVIDED AS NOTED ON: , TYPE OF SYSTEM PROVIDED: (CLASS I, I OR I11) 7 |FIRE LANE ACCESS
OCCUPANCY SPECIFIC USE SQUARE | SFPER DESIGN NOT REQUIRED PER SECTION 905 CHAPTER 5 & APPENDIX D IFC 2018 PERMIT OFFICE
CLASSIFICATION FOOTAGE | OCCUPANT | OCCUPANTS
PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS (SECTION 906 IFC 2018) THE PROJECT WAS REVIEWED, HOWEVER, THIS DOES NOT MEAN THE
IST FLOOR ENTIRE PROJECT, INCLUDING ALL SUPPORTING DATA AND
PROVIDED AS NOTED ON: G1.02  NUMBER PROVIDED: 8 HIGHLIGHT ON PLANS FIRE LANE LAYOUT PLAN, WHICH SHALL INCLUDE THE SITE PLAN, THE FIRE LANE & FIRE HYDRANTS, IS ,
- — / SHOWN ON: C1.06 . (HIGHLIGHT THE FIRE HYDRANT LOCATIONS ON THE PLANS) AERIAL ACCESS %ESSLIJ;\)&)\I;?N}(I}[;V%EEE%Ig%[gLEJT)iLTé DCHiIC\IKDEDS SEI?EXEIEE(IE%
LAYOUT, FOR BUILDINGS OVER 30 FT, IS SHOWN ON: _ N/A . ;
GROUP A3 ASSEMBLY - MUSIC & BLACK BOX 2,513 15 168 FIRE ALARM & DETECTION SYSTEMS (SECTION 907 & HC AMENDMENTS IFC 2018) / PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER / ARCHITECT LICENSED TO PRACTICE IN
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM (DEFERRED SUBMITTAL) [ ] DEDICATED FUNCTION (SPRINKLER FIRE LANES WILL BE APPROVED CONCEPTUALLY DURING THE CIVIL REVIEW PROCESS. HOWEVER, THE THE STATE OF TEXAS, WHICH THEREFORE CONVEYS THE
GROUP B BUSINESS - ADMINISTRATION & OFFICES 800 150 5 MONITORING. ELEVATOR RECALL FIRE CODE PLAN REVIEWER MAY CHANGE THE FIRE LANE LAYOUT BASED ON THE BUILDING PROFESSIONAL'S RESPONSIBILITY AND ACCOUNTABILITY. THIS
CROUP E EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROONS 3197 20 150 [_] NOT REQUIRED PER SECTION 907 PRE-ACTION, EMERGENCY ALARM. SPECIFICATIONS. ACCEPTANCE DOES NOT RELIEVE ANY PARTY FROM COMPLYING
: [ ] EMERGENCY VOICE EVACUATION SMOKE CONTROL) [ ] PROVIDING A REMOTE FIRE HOSE CONNECTION TO COMPLY WITH FIRE LANE HOSE COVERAGE. SUBMIT WITH ANY OTHER LEGALLY ADOPTED REGULATION OR ORDINANCE
GROUP E EDUCATIONAL - SHOPS & VOCATIONAL 4,111 50 82 |:| OTHER: PLANS TO FIRE PROTECTION FOR REVIEW (SECTION 918.1 HC AMENDMENTS) RELATED TO LAND DEVELOPMENT.
GROUP 82 STORAGE, JANITOR, MECH & FLEC o0 300 2 HVAC & AIR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM CONTROLS (SECTION 606 IMC 2018)
[ ] SMOKE DETECTORS PROVIDED TO SHUT DOWN UNITS OVER 2,000 CFM PROVIDED ON: 8 INTERIOR FINISH CERTIFICATION
[ ] NO HVAC UNITS OVER 2,000 CFM CHAPTER 8 & TABLE 803.13 IBC 2018
[ ] FIRE/SMOKE DAMPERS IN THE BUILDING SHOWN ON: . CAROLINA WETZMAN
NO FIRE/SMOKE DAMPERS IN THE BUILDING OCCUPANCY | EXIT ENCLOSURES AND ROOMS AND ENCLOSED , = , A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
GROUP EXIT PASSAGEWAYS CORRIDORS SPACES SHEET # ENGINEERQARCHITECT) IN THE STATE OF TEXAS DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE
SMOKE CONTROL SYSTEMS (SECTION 909 IFC 2018)(L.E. FOR HIGH RISE, ATRIUMS INFORMATION P TED ON THIS SHEET IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST
OR STAIRWAY PRESSURIZATION) OF MY KNOWLEDGE. AM NOT A DESIGNER OF RECORD FOR THIS PROJECT.
N FLOOR (] PROVIDED AS NOTED ON: A3 B B C A12.10 THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF DRAWING SHEETS THROUGH
NOT REQUIRED PER SECTION 909 B B C C A12.10 ENGINEERING FIRM FIRM#
E B C C A12.10 ST
SMOKE & HEAT VENTILATION (SECTION 910 IFC 2018) — Py ,'_,_{.J'
[ ] CALCULATIONS PROVIDED AS NOTED ON: S2 ¢ c c : 708 e )
NOT REQUIRED PER SECTION 910 : V1 Ind 25
¢ w '
NOTE: WHERE AREAS OF THE BUILDING ARE EQUIPPED WITH EARLY SUPPRESSION FAST-RESPONSE N o, -
7 W J'ﬂ: w@”w/ 11-17-2024
YO1AL 777 L ™ [ L e DSTLED I oy
i QUIREMENTS. t“n“ OF ;‘;‘ > SIGNATURE DATE
Annas™
REVISIONS (DO NOT USE THIS BLOCK UNTIL AFTER PERMIT IS ISSUED) FIRE C ODE
DATE SHEET NO.(S) DESCRIPTION REVIEWER COUNTY P.E.

HARRIS COUNTY (IFC 2018)

FIRE CODE DESIGN AND COMPLIANCE REVIEW SHEET VERSION 8.0 (SEP 2019)

(http://www.eng.hctx.net/permits/Fire/Fire-Code/Fire-Code-Review)
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Houston, TX 77007

Phone: 713-975-9525
Fax: 713-780-7824

1 | BUILDING PLANNING & DESCRIPTION 3 | MEANS OF EGRESS S | FIRE-RESISTANCE RATE CONSTRUCTION 9 ISTORAGE: STANDARD & HIGH PILED
CHAPTER 10 IBC 2018 CHAPTER 6,7 AND 10 IBC 2018 CHAPTER 32 IFC 2018 (REFER TO REGULATIONS FOR REQUIREMENT FOR CONSULTANT ENGINEER SECTION ‘
3201.5 HC AMENDMENTS)
SHOW DETAILS OF FIRE WALLS OR FIRE BARRIERS MEETING HORIZONTAL WALLS AND ROOF DECKS _
NEW CONSTRUCTION [ ] SHELL BUILDING MEANS OF EGRESS # OF REQUIRED EXITS | #OF EXITS PROVIDED | SHEET # (SEE SECTION 706.5, 706.6 & 707.5 IBC 2018) :{(EE % Eg ERSEES ' BEINGGST?}R(ED' S RACKS. SO S C 0 OXES '
T E PACKAGING (LE. PALLETS, RACKS, SOLID PILED, DRUMS, CARDBOARD BOXES, WRAPPED
I:' LEASE SPACE BUILD-OUT (LSBO) I:' CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY STAIRWAYS (PER FLOOR) N/A N/A N/A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS (TABLES 601 & 602 IBC 2018) IN PLASTIC, ETC.):
SUBSTANTIAL IMPROVEMENT OTHER: Coleman Partners
L] L] EGRESS @ 1ST FL OR LSBO 1 2 G1.02 SURS TOURS T OR IBC STANDARD USED & YES [ ] NO MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF COMMODITY: A o
IXED OCCUPANGY (SECTION 1005.3 IBC 2018) BUILDING ELEMENTS REQUIRED | PROVIDED |  DESIGN DETAIL SHOWN ON YES [ ] NO #++*THIS BUILDING IS DESIGNED FOR THE INTENT OF HIGH PILED STORAGE. IF YES, THEN PROVIDE |
HIGH PILED STORAGE FORM (http:// .eng.hctx.net/Portals/23/Publications/FC high piled storage form.pdf). i i -
SINGLE OCCUPANCY [ SEPARATED USE [] NON-SEPARATED USE PANIC HARDWARE ON EXIT DOORS? YES [ | NO [X] (SECTION 1008.1.9 IBC 2018) STRUCTURAL FRAME 0 0 G1.02 & A1.05 (hitp:/fwravw.eng hetx ublications/FC_high_piled_storage_form.pdf) 3701 Kirby Drive, Suite 830
STAIRWAYS (SECTION 1011 IBC 2018) EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS 0 0 G1.02 & A1.05 YES NO [ ] FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS DOORS 1 req'd EXIT door + 1 door at back of building tel 832.947.1038 fax 225.214.5365
(SECTION 508.3 OR 508.4 IBC 2018) MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH SHOWN ON: (EACH STAIRWELL) YES [ | NO HIGH PILED STORAGE RACK LAYOUT/ELEVATIONS, CODE ANALYSIS, ETC. SHOWN ON: ONSTRUCTION DO mE
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE 1I-B (NS) (CHAPTER 6 IBC 2018) EGRESS WIDTHS ARE SHOWN ON. ' EXTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS 0 0 G1.02 & A1.05
HEIGHT LIMITATION: 55FT AREA LIMITATION: 14,500 SF (TABLE 504.3 IBC 2018) R INTERIOR BEARING WALLS 0 0 G1.02 & A1.05 SN0 AN
ACCESSIBLE AREAS OF REFUGE & 2-WAY COMMUNICATIONS SHOWN ON: 10 HAZARDOUS MATERIALS PP
FRONTAGE INCREASE CALCULATIONS ARE SHOWN ON SHEET: N/A — INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS 0 0 G1.02 & A1.05 2 AT BT
(SECTION 1009.3 TO 1009.8 IBC 2018) : : CHAPTER 50 IFC 2018 w fa ) )
g&ilﬁ?;ggurglggAT:ON o CY1-LAKES HIGH SCHOOL STORAGE BUILDING EXIT SIGNS/EGRESS ILLUMINATION (SECTION 1008 & 1013 IBC 2018) FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 0 0 G1.02 & A1.05 A
. ' I
ADDRESS. 5750 G|§E4ENH OUSE ROAD REQUIRED AND SHOWN ON: G1.02 (HIGHLIGHT ON PLANS) ROOF CONSTRUCTION 0 0 G1.02 & A1.05 YES [ ] NO DOES THE BUILDING HAVE HAZARDOUS MATERIAL USE OR STORAGE? IF YES, THEN PROVIDE \ﬂzﬁy ki
3 ALL HMIS SUMMARY AND MSDS REPORTS. . v
CITY. ST KATY. TX ZIP CODE: 77449 SUITE. EXTERIOR MEANS OF EGRESS LIGHTING PROVIDED?  YES (SECTION 1008 IBC 2018) STAIRWELLS (SECTION 1023) n/a n/a a9
, ST: ) - : EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE (TABLE 1017.2 IBC 2018) VU ATOR SHAFTS SECTION 713 / / YES [ ] NO [ ] IF YES, DO THE QUANTITIES EXCEED THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE PER IFC 2018? L
. n/a n/a
CALL CENTERPOINT ENERGY AHEAD OF TIME, AT 713-207-4460, TO OBTAIN AN ADDRESS ( ) IF YES, YOU WILL BE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING:
HCAD 7 OR PROPERTY TAX # 1293610010001 (13 DIGITS) PROVIDE TRAVEL CORRIDORS (SECTION 1020) n/a n/a CODE ANALYSIS BY FIRE PROTECTION ENGINEER TO SHOW COMPLIANCE WITH IFC 2018, BRO oi';’:&":;:ﬁi'; NG
(htpiffwrwvwv-head.org) OCCUPANCY TYPE MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE DISTANCE SHEET# FIRE RATED DOORS (TABLE 716.1(2)) n/a n/a CODES AND REFERENCED STANDARDS SHOWN ON SHEET(S) 1020 PARK ROW
BUILDING LOCATED INFLOODPLAIN: - YES [ ] NO GROUP E 200 FT 35 FT G1.02 DEMISING/PARTITION WALL (SECTION 708) nla nla 11 ISPECIAL CONDITIONS A s
. 2,310 GSF . 1 - AT FT
GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE: FOFFLOORS: 7 HEIGHT: 1077 FIRE BARRIER (SECTION 707) n/a n/a PROPERTIES WITH FENCE AND GATES SHALL PROVIDE A 911 KEY BOX AT ENTRY GATE
ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION: $265,000.00 STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
TDLR# (REQUIRED FOR CONSTRUCTION OVER $50,000) FIRE WALL (SECTION 706) n/a n/a DALLY + ASSOCIATES, INC.
D.LR#: , , |
TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATIONS _ ELEVATORS DRAFTSTOPS: D YES, SHOWN ON: D NO (SPRINKLED ATTIC) N/A (SECTION 718.4) YES D NO ATRIUM(S) PER 404 IBC 2018? YES D NO PAINT SPRAY BOOTHS, COATINGS, 9800 RSISII-_lrl\éaglOD AVE
. NOTE: PROJECT NOT DEFINED ——— 9 DIPPING OR INDUSTRIAL OVENS USED
(https://www.tdlr.texas.gov/ab/ab.htm) YES [ ] NO HIGH RISE BLDG PER 403 IBC 2018 HOUSTON, TX 77042
, _ AS SUBSTANTIAL IMPROVEMENT  NEw [ | EXISTING | | ELEVATOR KEYBOX LOCATED INLOBBY? YES [ | NO [ ] HAVE YOU CHECKED WIDTH OF OPENINGS IN FIRE RATED WALLS?  YES [ | NO [ ] PER 2404, 2405, 2406 AND CHAPTER 30 IFC S as
TELEPHONE: (512) 463-6599 TOLL PREE (N TELAR): 8008 9202 BASED ON VALUATION WITH (MUST BE WITHIN 20' OF THE CALL BUTTON) (TABLE 705.8, SECTION 706.8 & 707.6 IBC 2018) YES [] NO ANY FUEL STORAGE TANKS PER 20187 tel: 713.337.8881
FAX: (512) 475-2871 RELAY TEXAS-TDD: 800-735-2989 RENOVATION COSTS -G : : 5704 IFC 20189 :
YES [ | NO HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL? MEPT ENGINEER
SHELL BUILDING PERMIT #: N/A CIVIL PROJECT #: _ HC #2410310132 4 |FIRE PROTECTION & LIFE SAFETY SYS. FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE (FEET) > 300" > 30'-0" > 30'-0" > 30'-0" YES [ ] NO CRITICAL FACILITIES (HARRIS COUNTY REQUIRED FOR ALL ESTABLISHMENTS SALAS O'BRIEN
PUBLIC UTILITIES:  YES No [] CHAPTER 9 IBC & IFC 201 (SECTION 602 IBC 2018) REGULATIONS AND AMENDMENTS) THAT SERVE/PREPARE FOOD AND 10930 W. SAM HOUSTON PKWY. N.
' 8 NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST vEs [] NO OTHER: BEVERAGES FOR THE PUBLIC OR HAVE oy SuTES0
OSSF : YES NO PROJECT/PERMIT #: : REFRIGERATED FOOD STORAGE. :
L] [ ALL FIRE PROTECTION PLANS SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AFTER BUILDING PERMIT RT(EE ;%X??%g SOL]‘;SSIFICATION PROVIDED:  A[ ] B[] ¢ tel: 281.664.1900
HAS BEEN ISSUED (I.E. UNDERGROUND FIRE LINE, SPRINKLER SYSTEM, FIRE ALARM SYSTEM, ( ' )
LIST BELOW THE PURPOSE/USE OF THE BUILDING OR AREA BEING REVIEWED. INCLUDE STANDPIPE, FIRE PUMP ROOM, AND FIRE PROTECTION WATER SUPPLY SYSTEMS) LANDSCAPE
lzg; AA;SIEISN(();NP'iIélIE(lzlé(ﬁ)gUCTS/MATERIALS BEING STORED/FABRICATED AND NOTE HOW THEY AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM/ALTERNATIVE AUTOMATIC FIRE C OMMENT S & NOTE S LANDSCAPE GROUP
. EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM 17041 EL CAMINO REAL, STE 204
ALL SPRINKLERS SHALL COMPLY WITH MONITORING AND OCCUPANT 6 | WATER SUPPLY (FOR FIREFIGHTING) gidic NN thes
EXISTING HIGH SCHOOL SHALL BE RENOVATED WITH TWO NEW BUILDING ADDITIONS AT EXISTING FINE ARTS CHAPTER 5. APPENDIX B & C IFC 2018 tel: 281.486.4040
NOTIFICATION PER 903.4.2.1 ’ GREENHOUSE BUILDING IS TO BE ADDED NEAR EXISTING SOCCER FIELDS, TO GROW PLANTS FOR THE HORTICULTURE DEPARTMENT.
DEPARTMENT AND AUDITORIUM; A NEW STAND ALONE GREENHOUSE NEAR SOCCER FIELDS; AND A NEW STAND (SECTION 903 HC FICODE AMENDMENTS & SECTION 903.4 IFC 2018) THIS IS A PRE-ENGINEERED STRUCTURAL BUILDING BUILT ON TOP OF A BRICK AND CONCRETE KNEE WALL. I —.
ALONE ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT STORAGE BUILDING AT EXISTING TRACK. THIS FIRE CODE SHEET REPRESENTS [ ] PROVIDED ASNOTEDON: __ NOT REQUIRED PER SECTION 903 1,000 GSF GROSS SIZE OF BUILDING IN SQUARE FEET (INCLUDE ALL OVERHANGS UNDER ROOF)
THE NEW GREENHOUSE BUILDING: BUILDING IS A PRE-ENGINEERED METAL FRAME & POLYCARBONATE WALL PANELS SYSTEM PROVIDED: SPRINKLER HEAD PROVIDED: FIRE PUMP PROVIDED: — PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WITH FIRE HYDRANTS
ON A BRICK & CONCRETE KNEE WALL PEDESTAL. GREENHOUSE IS FULLY VENTILATED TO THE EXTERIOR AND WILL [ ] NFPA 13 [_] STANDARD [ ] YES (FOR PROPOSED AND EXISTING FIRE HYDRANTS ONLY)
BE BUILT UNDER THE SAME HCED PERMIT. [ ] NFPA 13R [ ] ELO [ ] NO NAME OF THE MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT: _HC MUD 167
[ ] NFPA 13D [ ] ESFR o NUMBER OF HYDRANTS WITHIN 400 FT (NON-SPRINKLED) OR 600 FT (SPRINKLED) OF BUILDING: 1 ,
2 |OCCUPANCY TYPE AND LOAD [ ] OTHER: [] QUICK RESPONSE SHOWN ON: C1.06 A COPY OF THESE APPROVED CONSTRUCTION PLANS MUST BE KEPT AT PROJECT SITE FOR
CHAPTER 2, 3 & TABLE 1004.5 IBC 2018 REQUIRED GPM: _ 1,500  DURATION: 2 HRS (TABLE B105.1 IFC 2018) THE FINAL INSPECTION OF THE BUILDING
FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS TO SPRINKLER CONTROLS: 75% REDUCTION? YES [ | NO MUST MAINTAIN MINIMUM PER TABLE B105.1.(1) OR B105.1.(2
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION TYPES [ ] SPRINKLER RISER ROOM OR POST INDICATOR VALVE SHOWN ON: g ' ( 1) 1-(2) PROJECT NUMBER: IFC 2018 REVIEWER'S STAMP _
(SECTION 901.4.6 HC AMENDMENTS IFC 2018) — WATER SOURCE FOR RURAL AREAS WITHOUT FIRE HYDRANTS
A-1 A-2 A-3 A-4 A-5 B E MPLETE THE FIRE FL 'ALCULATOR
[] FDC SHOWN ON: (FDC SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 912 IFC 2018) (o OW CALCULATOR) THE PROJECT KNOWN AS
F-1 F-2 H-1 H-2 H-3 H-4 H-5 [] ***DRY HYDRANT [ ] UNDERGROUND STORAGE (MUST BE THE NAME OF BUSINESS/DBA IF BUILDING IS FOR A SPECIFIC COMPANY) O
I-1 I-2 I-3 I-4 M R-1 R-2 SUPPRESSION SYSTEM PROVIDED (SECTION 904 IFC 2018) [_] ABOVEGROUND STORAGE [_] OTHER: 5750 GREENHOUSE ROAD, KATY, TX 77449
m R-3 R-4 S-1 S-2 U W [ ] REQUIRED AND SHOWN ON: DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS AND LOCATIONS SHOULD MEET MINIMUM REQUIRED WATER SUPPLY FROM THE 2024 CY-LAKES HIGH SCHOOL RENOVATIONS I 2l
NOT REQUIRED FIRE FLOW CALCULATOR NFPA 1142 (AVAILABLE ON THE WEBSITE). 0 L
RESIDENTIAL BOARD AND CARE OCCUPANCIES (REFER TO THE HARRIS COUNTY CODEWORD OF THE
SAME NAME AND ALSO COMPLETE THE RESI]()ENTIAL BOARD AND CARE CERTIFICATION FORM *A**SU(]?MF ?}YAHYERANS DESIGN PLé\NS)& CALCULATIONS TO FIRE PROTECTION FOR REVIEW & WAS ACCEPTED BY HARRIS COUNTY FOR THE PURPOSES LISTED BELOW: Y
PPROVAL (AVAILABLE ON THE WEBSITE w i
- - - - 7 STANDPIPE SYSTEM & HOSE CONNECTIONS (SECTION 905 IFC 2018) HCED REVIEW:
RBC-8A RBC-8B RBC-16A RBC-16B // // / (LE. IN STAIRWAYS, STAGES, MALLS) REVIEWER'S SIGN ATURE BLOCK . DIC
BREAK DOWN AREAS AND OCCUPANT LOADS PER FLOOR [] PROVIDED AS NOTED ON: , TYPE OF SYSTEM PROVIDED: (CLASS I, I OR I11) 7 |FIRE LANE ACCESS L 3 g
OCCUPANCY SPECIFIC USE SQUARE | SFPER DESIGN NOT REQUIRED PER SECTION 905 CHAPTER 5 & APPENDIX D IFC 2018 PERMIT OFFICE w ~ N~
CLASSIFICATION FOOTAGE | OCCUPANT | OCCUPANTS
IST FLOOR PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS (SECTION 906 IFC 2018) THE PROJECT WAS REVIEWED, HOWEVER, THIS DOES NOT MEAN THE — S< Lf?
ENTIRE PROJECT, INCLUDING ALL SUPPORTING DATA AND I AN
PROVIDED AS NOTED ON: G1.02  NUMBER PROVIDED: 1 (HIGHLIGHT ON PLANS) FIRE LANE LAYOUT PLAN, WHICH SHALL INCLUDE THE SITE PLAN, THE FIRE LANE & FIRE HYDRANTS, IS J —
- - SHOWN ON: C1.06 . (HIGHLIGHT THE FIRE HYDRANT LOCATIONS ON THE PLANS) AERIAL ACCESS gﬁﬁgnggngféngiggEl‘éIggggLE]T)iLT‘g DCHif\IKDEDSSEI?E]\)’Efgf{IE% - CID
GROUP E VO-TECH GREENHOUSE 2,310 50 46 FIRE ALARM & DETECTION SYSTEMS (SECTION 907 & HC AMENDMENTS IFC 2018) LAYOUT, FOR BUILDINGS OVER S0 FT. 15 SHOWN ON: NiA._. PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER / ARCHI,TECT LICENSED TO PRACTICE IN w i ﬂ-
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM (DEFERRED SUBMITTAL) D DEDICATED FUNCTION (SPRINKLER FIRE LANES WILL BE APPROVED CONCEPTUALLY DURING THE CIVIL REVIEW PROCESS. HOWEVER, THE THE STATE OF TEXAS, WHICH THEREFORE CONVEYS THE § (Q\|
MONITORING. ELEVATOR RECALL FIRE CODE PLAN REVIEWER MAY CHANGE THE FIRE LANE LAYOUT BASED ON THE BUILDING PROFESSIONAL'S RESPONSIBILITY AND ACCOUNTABILITY. THIS m .
[_] NOT REQUIRED PER SECTION 907 PRE-ACTION, EMERGENCY ALARM. SPECIFICATIONS. ACCEPTANCE DOES NOT RELIEVE ANY PARTY FROM COMPLYING Z - O
[ ] EMERGENCY VOICE EVACUATION SMOKE CONTROL) [ ] PROVIDING A REMOTE FIRE HOSE CONNECTION TO COMPLY WITH FIRE LANE HOSE COVERAGE. SUBMIT WITH ANY OTHER LEGALLY ADOPTED REGULATION OR ORDINANCE ! ‘) =
[ ] OTHER: PLANS TO FIRE PROTECTION FOR REVIEW (SECTION 918.1 HC AMENDMENTS) RELATED TO LAND DEVELOPMENT. < O Y
— |—
HVAC & AIR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM CONTROLS (SECTION 606 IMC 2018) I cLlfJ) O
[ ] SMOKE DETECTORS PROVIDED TO SHUT DOWN UNITS OVER 2,000 CFM PROVIDED ON: S | INTERIOR FINISH CERTIFICATION _II D LW
[] NO HVAC UNITS OVER 2,000 CFM CHAPTER 8 & TABLE 803.13 IBC 2018 >_ < O o
[ ] FIRE/SMOKE DAMPERS IN THE BUILDING SHOWN ON: > % O
NO FIRE/SMOKE DAMPERS IN THE BUILDING OCCUPANCY | EXIT ENCLOSURES AND CORRIDORS ROOMS AND ENCLOSED | ¢ .o |, M. CAROLIRZ ETZAT , A LICENSED <ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>